Fielding Period: December 12-14, 2017

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Total
(A)
Unweighted Base 2048
Weighted Base 2048
Employed FT/PT/Self 1232
(Nex) 60%
Emgl_(l)\}/ed FT/PT 1061
(Sub-Net) 52%
Employed full time 804
39%
Employed time 276
ployed part 8%
Self-employed 189
ploy 3%
Not emEoned, but looking 116
for wor 6%
Not employed and not 34
looking fof work 2%
Not employed, unable to 92
work dUe to a disability or 4%
illness
Retired 406
20%
Student 150
%
Homemaker 158
8%
Not Student (Net) 1898
93%
Sigma 2225

109%

Q2149 What is your employment status? Please select all that apply.

Gender Age MaleAge Female Age Region
North- Mid-

Male Female 18-34 35-44 4554 55-64 65+ 1834 3544 4554 55-64 65+ 1834 3544 4554 5564 65+ east South west West
® © ® & " © H O @O &K O ™M N © E Q@ ® 6 MO W
771 1277 478 348 326 394 502 130 136 108 167 230 348 212 218 227 272 491 692 473 392
962 1086 544 348 365 370 421 232* 169* 175 188* 197 312 179 189 181 225 450 698 444 456
646 586 365 275 267 211 113 168 144 145 123 66 7 32 122 88 47 285 405 277 264
67% 54% 67% 79% 73% 57% 27% 72% _ 85% 83% 65% 34% 63% 74% 64% 49% 21% 63% 58% 62% 58%

C GH DGH H M iLMo P M R R R QR R

537 524 338 238 231 181 72 158 118 124 98 39 180 21 108 83 33 250 343 244 224

56% 48%  62% 69% 63% 49% 17% 68% 69% 70% 52% 20% 58% 68% 57% 46% 15% 56% 49% 55%  49%
(03 GH GH GH H LMn LM LMp M R R gqRr R

450 354 239 194 193 143 35 128 100 114 86 22 2 94 79 57 12 198 259 188 159

47% 33% 44% 56% 53% 39% 8% 55% 59% 65% 45% 11% 36% 53% 42% 31% 5% 44% 37% 42% 35%

C H DGH dGH H MN M LMP  MQ r R’ NpQR qrR R tV

96 180 103 46 44 46 38 31 19 10 20 17 2 27 34 26 21 58 94 57 66

10% lé% ¢ 13% 1B% 12% 12% 9% 13% 11% 6% 11% 9% 2R3_% 15% F%E% 14% 9% 13% 13% 13% 15%
9l ogRi

114 75 32 37 45 33 41 10 26 25 27 27 22 11 20 7 14 38 69 37 46

12% 7% 6% 11% 12% 9% 10% 4%  15% 14% 14% 14% 7% 6%  11% 4% 6% 8%  10% 8%  10%
C d D d 10 1 1Q IR Q
45 71 51 19 22 18 6 20 6 5 11 3 1 13 18 7 2 15 45 23 33
5% 6% 9% 6% 6% 5% 1% 9% 4% 3% 6% 2% 10% 7% 9% 4% 1% 3% 6% 5% 7%
gH H H H M R R qRk s s
13 21 7 10 4 6 6 2 7 * 2 2 5 4 4 4 4 7 13 9 5
1% 2% 1% 3% 1% 2% 1% 1% 4% * 1% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1%
40 52 15 18 27 28 4 8 10 11 8 3 7 8 16 19 2 14 37 21 19
4% 5% 3% 5% 7% 7% 1% 4% 6% 6% 4% 1% 2% 5% 8% 11% 1% 3% 5% 5% 4%
H DH DH m m R NR NoR

196 211 - 1 17 86 302 - 1 14 45 135 - - 3 42 166 100 121 92 93

20%  19% - * 5% 23% 72% - 1% 8%  24% 69% - - 1% 23% 74% 22% 17% 21% 20%

DE DEF DEFG 1IP IJK  1IJKL n  NOP NOPQ

68 82 132 9 5 4 - 55 7 3 3 - 77 2 2 2 - 15 69 23 43

7% 8%  24% 3% 1% 1% - 24% 4% 2% 1% - 25% 1% 1% 1% - 3%  10% 5% 9%
EFGH H h h JKLM M OPQR SuU Su

7 151 46 31 29 33 18 1 * - 5 * 45 31 29 28 18 29 65 25 40

1% 14% 8% 9% 8% 9% 4% 1% * - 3% 14% 17% 15% 15% 8% 6% 9% 6% 9%

B h H h rl RJ K L M u

894 1004 413 339 360 365 421 177 163 172 186 197 236 176 188 180 225 434 630 422 413

93% 92% 76% 97% 99%  99% 100% 76% 96%  98%  99% 100% 75% 99% 99%  99% 100% 97% 90% 95%  91%
D D D DEfg | | | 13 N N N N TV Tv

1029 1195 625 367 386 397 450 255 177 181 206 210 371 190 204 190 240 475 771 475 503

107% 110% 115% 105% 106% 107% 107% 110% 104% 103% 109% 107% 119% 106% 108% 105% 107% 106% 110% 107% 110%

Proportions/Means: Columns Te Ied (5%, 10% fisk level) - BIC - DIEIFIGIH - TIIKIUM - NJO/PIQ/IR - IN - JJO - KIP - /Q - M/IR-SIT7/ov—

Overlap formulae used. * small b
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Fielding Period: December 12-14, 2017
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Q2149 What is your employment status? Please select all that apply.
Base: All Respondents

. Children Parent of Child Home Marital
Household Income Education Employed inHH Under 18 Ownership Status
Less $50K $75K H.S.
an - - or  Some Caoal. Home- Marr-  Not
Total $50K $74.9K $99.9K $100K+ Less Col. Grad+ Yes No Yes No Yes No owner Renter ied Married
A B © D ® & ©6 ¢ O O K O (M) N © ¢ © R)
Unweighted Base 2048 1019 374 230 265 724 587 737 996 1052 627 1421 529 1519 1215 767 986 1062
Weighted Base 2048 745 342 253 551 713 657 678 1232 816 745 1303 597 1451 1269 704 994 1054
mpl oy -
Employed FT/PT/Self 1232 347 204 188 418 319 405 508 1232 529 703 451 781 797 412 633 598
(Net) 60% 47% 60% 74% 76% 45% 62% 75% 100% - 71% 54% 75% 54% 63% 59% 64% 57%
B BC BC F FG J L N R
mplo -
El BI ’\}/ed FT/IPT 1061 295 180 174 353 261 353 447 1061 469 592 405 656 694 347 558 503
(Sub-Net) 52% 40% 53% 69% 64% 37% 54% 66% 86% - 63% 45% 68% 45% 55% 49% 56% 48%
B BC BC F FG J L N p R
mployed full time -
Employed full ti 804 176 148 137 300 172 252 379 804 371 432 342 462 546 246 459 344
39% 24% 43% 54% 55% 24% 38% 56% 65% - 50% 33% 57% 32% 43% 35% 46% 33%
B BC BC F FG J L N P R
mployed part time -
Employed part ti 276 121 38 38 60 93 112 71 276 101 174 65 211 162 105 109 166
13% 16% 11% 15% 11% 13% 1;% 10% 2%% - 14% 13% 11% 15% 13% 15% 11% 18%
ce
-employ R
Self loyed 189 58 28 14 73 61 56 71 189 71 118 53 136 117 70 88 101
9% 8% 8% 6% Blg% 9% 9% 11% 13% - 10% 9% 9% 9% 9% 10% 9% 10%
Not emEoned, but looking 116 85 7 10 12 61 40 15 - 116 45 71 37 79 45 54 20 96
for wor 6% 11% 2% 4% 2% 9% 6% 2% - 14% 6% 5% 6% 5% 4% 8% 2% 9%
CDE H H | [¢] Q
Not employed and not 34 20 * 4 4 15 16 3 - 34 10 24 9 25 20 9 8 26
looking for work 2% CB% * 2% 1% &% S% * - 41% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% é%
e
Not employed, unable to 92 65 13 3 1 54 31 6 - 92 27 65 20 72 33 44 30 61
work due to a disability or 4% 9% 4% 1% * 8% 5% 1% - 11% 4% 5% 3% 5% 3% 6% 3% 6%
illness CDE E H H | [e] Q
Retired 406 158 75 38 91 150 124 133 21 386 26 380 5 401 295 102 216 190
20% Zé% 22% 15% 16% 21% 19% 20% 2% 47|% 3% 22% 1% 2’3% 23% 15% 22% 18%
Student 150 54 29 18 33 56 77 17 60 89 65 85 14 136 75 69 16 134
7% % 9% 7% 6% 8% 12% 3% 5% 11% 9% 6% 2% 9% 6% 10% 2% 13%
H fH | M [¢] Q
Homemaker 158 65 31 14 28 92 46 21 16 142 90 69 89 69 93 59 119 39
8% 9% 9% 6% 5% 13% 7% 3% 1% 17% 12% 5% 15% 5% 7% 8% 12% 4%
e GH H | L N R
Not Student (Net) 1898 691 313 235 518 657 581 660 1171 727 680 1219 583 1315 1194 635 978 920
93% 93% 91% 93% 94% 92% 88% Fgé% 93% 89% 91% 94% 93% 91% Qé% 90% 93% 87%
g
Sigma 2225 803 369 278 602 755 753 716 1365 859 806 1418 633 1591 1387 760 1067 1157
109% 108% 108% 110% 109% 106% 115% 106% 111% 105% 108% 109% 106% 110% 109% 108% 107% 110%

roportions/Means: Columns Teste b, % TisK Tevel) - B EAS B B B
Overlap formulae used.
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Fielding Period: December 12-14, 2017
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Employed FT/PT/Self
(Net)
Employed FT/PT
(SJg-l\}/a)
Employed full time
Employed part time
Self-employed
Not emEI oyed, but looking

for wor

Not employed and not
looking for work

Not employed, unable to
work due to adisability or
illness

Retired

Student
Homemaker
Not Student (Net)

Sigma

Q2149 What is your employment status? Please select all that apply.

Parent
Adult of Adult
Child/Non- Child/Non-
Student Student
Aé;ed Aé;ed
Total 18-39 18-39
(A) (8) ©
2048 538 438
2048 574 454
1232 439 265
60% 7(7:% 58%
1061 397 232
52% 68% 51%
804 313 199
39% Sé% 44%
276 87 41
13% 15% 9%
(03
189 47 40
9% 8% 9%
116 49 24
6% 9% 5%
34 10 8
2% 2% 2%
92 25 26
4% 4% 6%
406 1 101
20% * 22%
B
150 - 4
% - 1%
b
158 63 46
8% 11% 10%
1898 574 450
93% 100% 99%
c
2225 595 488
109% 104% 108%

Proportions/Means: Cé)lumns Tested (5%, 10% risk Tevel) - B/C

Overlap formulae used.
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Fielding Period: December 12-14, 2017
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Q1105 Are you the parent of a child aged 18-39 who is not currently a student?
Base: All Respondents Aged 40+

Gender Age MaleAge Female Age

Total Male Female 18-34 35-44 4554 055-64 65+ 1834 3544 4554 55-64 65+ 1834 3544 4554 5564 65+

h-

Nort Mid-
east South west

®w ® © o 6 G © H m o «®K © m N © B Q@ ®

Unweighted Base 1395 575 820 - 173 326 394 502 - 70 108 167 230 - 103 218 227 272

Weighted Base 1336 650 686 - 180* 365 370 421 x 90* 175  188* 197 B 91* 189 181 225

Yes 454 210 244 - 51 140 172 91 - 17 43 94 56 - 34 97 78 35
34% 32%  36% - 28% 38%  46% 22% - 19%  24% 50% 28% - 37% 51% 43% 16%

eH EH JKM R Rj  ORK R

No 882 440 442 - 129 225 198 331 - 72 133 95 141 - 57 92 103 190
66% 68%  64% - 2% 62% 54% 78% - 81% 76% 50% 72% - 63%  49% 57% 84%

fG FG Lo LP L p Q

Sigma 1336 650 686 - 180 365 370 421 - 90 175 188 197 - 91 189 181 225
100% 100% 100% - 100% 100% 100% 100% - 100% 100% 100% 100% - 100% 100% 100% 100%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% r1S
Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) |ne||g|b|e for sig testmg

®

374
325

116
36%

209
64%

325
100%
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Fielding Period: December 12-14, 2017

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents Aged 40+

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Yes

No

Sigma

Q1105 Are you the parent of a child aged 18-39 who is not currently a student?

. Children Parent of Child Home Marital
Household Income Education Employed inHH Under 18 Ownership Status
Less $50K $75K .S.
an - - or  Some Caoal. me- Marr-  Not
Total $50K $74.9K $99.9K $100K+ L Col. Grad+ No Yes No Yes No owner Renter ied Married
A B © D ® & ©6 ¢ O O K O (M) N © ¢ © R)
1395 681 267 157 181 522 353 520 589 806 286 1109 238 1157 916 444 736 659
1336 460 230 164 365 458 418 460 737 599 350 986 294 1042 912 389 749 587
454 147 80 72 122 170 145 139 265 188 151 303 112 341 319 121 290 164
34% 32% 35% 4|431% 33% SZ% 35% 30% 36% 31% 4E% 31% 38% 33% 35% 31% 3R9% 28%
882 313 150 93 243 288 273 321 472 410 199 683 182 700 593 268 459 423
66% 663% 65% 56% 67% 63% 65% 7(%% 64% 69% 57% 6}{2% 62% 67% 65% 69% 61% 7(%%
1336 460 230 164 365 458 418 460 737 599 350 986 294 1042 912 389 749 587
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Proportions/Means: Columns Teste o, o risk level) - - - - - - -

Overlap formulae used.
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Fielding Period: December 12-14, 2017
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Q1105 Are you the parent of a child aged 18-39 who is not currently a student?

Base: All Respondents Aged 40+

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Yes
No

Sigma

Parent
Adult of Adult
Child/Non- Child/Non-
Student Student
Aé;ed Aé;ed
Total 18-39 18-39
(A) (8) ©
1395 - 438
1336 Rl 454
454 - 454
34% - 100%
882 - -
66% - -
1336 - 454
100% - 100%

Proportions/Means: Columns Teste

ted (5%, 10% risk [evel) - BIC - -
Overlap formulae used. ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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Fielding Period: December 12-14, 2017
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Q1107 For the purpases of this survey, please think about your child(ren) aged 18-39 who are not currently students. How do you think the financial
pressures faced by your generation compare to those faced by previous generations/your 18-39 year old child(ren)’s generation?

My generation’s financial pressures are ...
Base: Non-Students Aged 18-39 Or Parents Of Non-Students Aged 18-39

Gender Age MaleAge Female Age Region

North- Mid-
Total Male Female 18-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ 1834 3544 4554 5564 65+ 1834 3544 4554 5564 65+ east South west West

@w ®B © o 6 6 © H m @O «®K © m N © (B @ ® ¢ MO O O

Unweighted Base 976 328 648 371 203 128 172 102 107 70 25 68 58 264 133 103 104 44 231 321 237 187

Weighted Base 1028 461 567 413 212 140*  172*  91*  177* 92* 43 94*  56* 236 120* 97* 78*  35% 226 342 229 230

Much/Somewhat Easier 195 119 76 39 27 27 63 39 25 15 7 43 29 14 12 21 20 10 57 60 55 24

(Net) 19% 26%  13% 9% 13% 20% 37% 42% 14% 16% 16% 46% 52% 6% 10% 21% 25% 27% 25% 17% 24% < 10%
(03 D DEF DEF n 1JQ 1J No NO \ \

Much easier 3 18 18 11 10 3 8 5 7 3 1 5 2 4 7 2 2 3 3 15 14 3
3 A% I I 5% 2% 4% 5% 4% I 3% 6% I 2% 6% 2% 3% B T 5% 6% 1%
n v
Somewhat easier 159 101 58 28 17 25 55 34 18 12 6 38 27 10 5 19 17 7 54 44 40 21
18% "22% 10% 7% 8% 17% _32% 37% 10% 13% 13% 41% 49% 4% 4% 19% 22% 19% 24% 13% 18% 9%
C De DEF DEF o yg 1 NO NO v v
About the same 200 89 122 73 45 39 38 15 29 25 12 17 7 45 20 27 21 8 43 58 47 62
20% 19% 21% 18% 2l% 28% 2% 16% 16% 2% 2% 18% 12% 19% 17% 28% 27% 24% 19% 17% 2%  20%
Much/Somewhat Tougher 622 253 369 300 140 74 71 37 123 52 24 33 20 177 88 49 38 17 126 224 127 = 145
(Nef) 61% 55% 65% _ 73% 66% 53% 41% 41% 70% 57% 57% 35% 36% 75% /3% 51% 48% 49% 56% 65% 56%  63%
B FGH fGH iy im PQ  PQj su
Somewhat tougher 309 135 174 150 57 47 38 17 6L 22 24 18 11 8 35 24 20 6 55 118 65 71
0% “29% 31% Je%  21% 3% 2% 19% 4%  23% So% 19% 20% 38% 20% 2% 26% 1% 24% 3%  28% 31%
e p s
Much tougher 313 118 195 150 83 26 33 20 62 31 1 15 9 8 53 26 17 11 71 106 63 74
30% 26% 34% _36% _39% 19% 19% 22% 35% 33% 2% 16% 16% 3/% 44% 26% 22% 32% 31% 31% 27% 32%
B FGH FGH Lm | Q PQ
Sigma 1028 461 567 413 212 140 172 91 177 92 43 94 56 236 120 97 78 35 226 342 229 = 230
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - B/C - D/E/F/G/H - TITKIL/M - NJO/PTQ/R - /N - JJO - KIP - L/Q - M/R - S/T/UIV
Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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Fielding Period: December 12-14, 2017
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Q1107 For the purpases of this survey, please think about your child(ren) aged 18-39 who are not currently students. How
pressures faced by your generation compare to those face

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Much/Somewhat Easier
(Net)

Much easier

Somewhat easier
About the same
Much/Somewhat Tougher
(Net)

Somewhat tougher

Much tougher

Sigma

Base: Non-Students Aged 18-39 Or Parents Of Non-Students Aged 18-39

My generation’s financial pressures are ...

K . do you think th
by previous generations/your 18-39 year old child(ren)’s generation?

e financial
S

i Children Parent of Child Home . Marital
Household Income Education Employed inHH Under 18 Ownership Status
Less $50K $75K H.S.

Than - - or Some Caol. Home- Marr-  Not
Total $50K $74.9K $99.9K $100K+ Less Col. Grad+ Yes No Yes No Yes No owner Renter ied Married
A ® © (D ®B B © H O O K O (M) (0 I (S) R (B (%) (R)
976 485 181 124 127 349 291 336 562 414 409 567 354 622 540 396 491 485
1028 382 163  146* 275 372 316 341 705 323 482 546 402 625 604 376 520 508
195 57 21 31 72 57 47 91 141 54 77 118 58 137 149 43 113 82
19% 15% 13% 21% BZCGE% 15% 15% ':Zé% 20% 17% 16% 22% 14% 2’\%% 28% 11% 22% 16%
36 9 6 3 17 8 8 20 25 11 16 20 14 22 29 7 21 15
3% 2% 3% 2% 6% 2% 2% Gf% 4% 3% 3% 4% 4% 3% 5% 2% 4% 3%

p

159 48 16 28 55 49 39 71 117 43 62 98 44 116 119 36 92 67

15% 12% 10% 19% bZCO% 13% 12% f2(%% 17% 13% 13% 18% 11% 1’3% 28% 10% 18% 13%
c

210 81 33 30 56 78 55 77 137 73 99 111 81 129 130 72 123 87

20% 21% 20% 20% 20% 21% 17% 23% 19% 23% 21% 20% 20% 21% 21% 19% 24% 17%
r

622 244 108 85 147 236 214 172 426 196 306 317 263 359 325 261 284 338

61% 64% 67% 58% 54% 63% 6&% 51% 60% 61% 63% 58% 65% 57% 54% 68% 55% 6Q7%
e e n

309 119 62 43 66 112 107 91 213 97 147 162 122 187 160 135 143 166
30% 31% 32% 30% 24% 30% 34% 27% 30% 30% 31% 30% 30% 30% 27% 38% 28% 33%
313 125 47 42 81 124 108 82 213 100 159 155 141 172 165 126 141 172
30% 33% 29% 29% 29% 33% 3&% 24% 30% 31% 33% 28% 35% 27% 27% 33% 27% 34%
n q

1028 382 163 146 275 372 316 341 705 323 482 546 402 625 604 376 520 508
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - B/C/D/E - FIG/H - 117 - KIL - M/IN - O/P - Q/R
Overlap formulae used. * small base
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- . Page 9
Fielding Period: December 12-14, 2017

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity 14 Dec 2017

Q1107 For the purpases of this survey, please think about your child(ren) aged 18-39 who are not currently students. How do you think the financial Table9
pressures faced by your generation compare to those faced by previous generations/your 18-39 year old child(ren)’s generation?

My generation’s financial pressures are ...
Base: Non-Students Aged 18-39 Or Parents Of Non-Students Aged 18-39

Parent
Adult of Adult
Child/Non- Child/Non-
Student Student
Ai?ed AE?ed
Total 18-39 18-39

(A) B) ©

Unweighted Base 976 538 438

Weighted Base 1028 574 454

Much/Somewhat Easier 195 54 141
(Net) 19% 9% Sé%

Much easier 36 18 18
3% 3% 4%

Somewhat easier 159 36 123
15% 6% 2%%

About the same 210 114 97
20% 20% 21%

Much/Somewhat Tougher 622 407 216
(Net) 61% 7&% 48%

Somewhat tougher 309 195 114
30% 3(1:1% 25%

Much tougher 313 211 102
30% 37% 22%

C
Sigma

1028 574 454
100% 100% 100%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - BIC
Overlap formulae used.
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Fielding Period: December 12-14, 2017

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Q1107 For the purpases of this survey, please think about your child(ren) aged 18-39 who are not currently students. How do you think the financial
pressures faced by your generation compare to those faced by previous generations/your 18-39 year old child(ren)’s generation?

My generation’s financial pressures are ...

14 Dec 2017
Table 10

Base: Adult Child/Non-Student Aged 18-39

Gender Age MaleAge Female Age Region

North- Mid-
Total Male Female 18-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ 1834 3544 4554 5564 65+ 1834 3544 4554 5564 65+ east South west West

@w ®B © o 6 6 © H m @O «®K © m N © (B @ ® ¢ MO O O

Unweighted Base 538 168 370 371 167 - - - 107 61 - - - 264 106 - - - 107 190 125 116

Weighted Base 574 252 323 413 161 R x R Y 74* -xk -k rK 236 87* -k x -H110% 210 123* 131

Much/Somewhat Easier 54 32 22 39 15 - - - 25 7 - - - 14 7 - - - 7 23 20 4
(Net) 9%  13% 7% 9% 9% - - - 14%  10% - - - 6% 9% - - - % 11% l\(;% 3%

c n v

Much easier 18 10 8 11 7 - - - 7 3 - - - 4 4 - - - - 7 9 1

3% 4% 2% 3% 4% - - - 4% 4% - - - 2% 5% - - - - 3% S8% 1%
v

Somewhat easier 36 22 14 28 8 - - - 18 4 - - - 10 4 - - - 7 16 10 3
6% 9% 4% 7% 5% - - - 10% 6% - - - 4% 4% - - - % 7% 8% 2%

About the same 114 52 61 73 40 - - - 29 24 - - - 45 17 - - - 25 33 23 33
20% 21% 19% 18%  25% - - - 16%  32% - - - 19%  19% - - - 22% 15% 19%  25%

i

Much/Somewhat Tougher 407 167 240 300 106 - - - 123 44 - - - 177 63 - - - 78 155 80 93
(Net) 71% 66% 74% 73%  66% - - - 70%  59% - - - 5% 2% - - - 1% 74% 65% 71%

Somewhat tougher 195 79 116 150 46 - - - 61 18 - - - 89 27 - - - 27 85 38 45
34% 32% 36% 36% 28% - - - 34%  24% - - - 38%  32% - - - 25% 40% 31% 34%

S

Much tougher 211 88 123 150 61 - - - 62 26 - - - 88 35 - - - 51 70 42 48
37% 35% 38% 36% 38% - - - 35%  34% - - - 37%  41% - - - 46% 33% 34% 3%

Sigma 574 252 323 413 161 - - - 177 74 - - - 236 87 - - - 110 210 123 131
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% - - - 100% 100% - - - 100% 100% - - - 100% 100% 100% 100%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - B/C - D/E/F/G/H - TITKIL/M - NJO/PTQ/R - /N - JJO - KIP - L/Q - M/R - S/T/UIV
Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing




Fielding Period: December 12-14, 2017
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Q1107 For the purpases of this survey, please think about your child(ren) aged 18-39 who are not currently students. How
pressures faced by your generation compare to those face

Base: Adult Child/Non-Student Aged 18-39

My generation’s financial pressures are ...

K . do you think th
by previous generations/your 18-39 year old child(ren)’s generation?

e financial
S

i Children Parent of Child Home . Marital
Household Income Education Employed inHH Under 18 Ownership Status
Less $50K $75K H.S.
Than - - or Some Caol. Home- Marr-  Not
Total $50K $74.9K $99.9K $100K+ Less Col. Grad+ Yes No Yes No Yes No owner Renter ied Married

A ® © (D ®B B © H O O K O (M) (0 I (S) R (B (%) (R)

Unweighted Base 538 275 92 66 72 169 167 202 361 177 296 242 272 266 247 265 233 305

Weighted Base 574 235  83* 74* 153* 201 171* 202 439 135* 331 243 290 284 285 255 231 343

Much/Somewhat Easier 54 15 4 11 21 16 9 28 48 6 39 14 35 19 38 13 26 27
(Net) 9% 6% 5% 14% 14% 8% 5% 1(431% 11% 4% 12|% 6% 12% 7% 18% 5% 11% 8%

j n

Much easier 18 4 2 2 9 5 3 10 15 2 12 6 10 7 14 3 7 11

3% 2% 3% 2% 6% 3% 2% 5% 4% 2% 4% 3% 4% 3% 5% 1% 3% 3%
p

Somewhat easier 36 11 2 9 12 11 6 19 32 4 28 8 25 11 23 10 19 17

6% 5% 3% ]52% 8% 6% 4% 9% 7% 3% SI% 3% 9% 4% 8% 4% 8% 5%
c

About the same 114 49 15 13 31 46 23 44 82 32 66 47 61 52 60 47 49 64
20% 21% 18% 18% 20% 23% 14% 22% 19% 23% 20% 19% 21% 18% 21% 18% 21% 19%

Much/Somewhat Tougher 407 171 63 50 101 139 138 129 310 97 225 181 193 213 187 195 155 252
(Net) 1% 73% 77% 68% 66% 69% ?ﬁ% 64% 70% 72% 68% 75% 67% 75% 66% 78% 67% 73%

Somewhat tougher 195 84 39 23 39 59 71 66 150 46 105 91 86 110 87 102 75 120
34% 36% 4%% 31% 25% 29% 4:%% 33% 34% 34% 32% 37% 30% 39% 31% 40% 33% 35%

o

Much tougher 211 87 24 27 62 80 68 64 160 51 121 91 108 104 100 93 79 132
37% 37% 30% 37% 41% 40% 40% 31% 36% 38% 36% 37% 37% 36% 35% 36% 34% 38%

Sigma 574 235 83 74 153 201 171 202 439 135 331 243 290 284 285 255 231 343
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - B/C/D/E - FIG/H - 117 - KIL - M/IN - O/P - Q/R
Overlap formulae used. * small base
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Fielding Period: December 12-14, 2017

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Q1107 For the purpases of this survey, please think about your child(ren) aged 18-39 who are not currently students. How do you think the financial
pressures faced by your generation compare to those faced by previous generations/your 18-39 year old child(ren)’s generation?

My generation’s financial pressures are ...

14 Dec 2017
Table12

Base: Adult Child/Non-Student Aged 18-39

Parent
Adult of Adult
Child/Non- Child/Non-
Student Student
Ai?ed AE?ed
Total 18-39 18-39

(A) B) ©

Unweighted Base 538 538 -
Weighted Base 574 574 -x
Much/Somewhat Easier 54 54 -
(Net) 9% 9% -
Much easier 18 18 -
3% 3% -

Somewhat easier 36 36 -
6% 6% -

About the same 114 114 -
20% 20% -

Much/Somewhat Tougher 407 407 -
(Net) 71% 71% -
Somewhat tougher -

195 195

34% 34% -
Much tougher 211 211 -
37% 37% -

Sigma 574 574
100% 100% -

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% sk [evel) - BIC - -
Overlap formulae used. ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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Fielding Period: December 12-14, 2017

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Q1107 For the purpases of this survey, please think about your child(ren) aged 18-39 who are not currently students. How do you think thg financial

14 Dec 2017
Table 13
pressures faced by your generation compare to those faced by previous generations/your 18-39 year old child(ren)’s generation?

My generation’s financial pressures are ...
Base: Parent Of Adult Child/Non-Student Aged 18-39

Gender Age MaleAge Female Age Region

North- Mid-
Total Male Female 18-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ 1834 3544 4554 5564 65+ 1834 3544 4554 5564 65+ east South west West

@w ®B © o 6 6 © H m @O «®K © m N © (B @ ® ¢ MO O O

Unweighted Base 438 160 278 - 36 128 172 102 - 9 25 68 58 - 27 103 104 44 124 131 112 71

Weighted Base 454 210* 244 SR B 140 172% 91* rk 17+ 43 94*  56* SRR 34 97* 78* 357 116 132* 106*  100*

Much/Somewhat Easier 141 87 54 - 12 27 63 39 - 8 7 43 29 - 5 21 20 10 50 37 35 19
(Net) 31% 4(%% 22% - 24%  20% S'Z% 4%% - 44%  16% 48% 52% - 14%  21% 25% 27% Atl\(j% 28% 33% 19%

Much easier 18 8 10 - 3 3 8 5 - - 1 5 2 - 3 2 2 3 3 8 5 2
4% 4% 4% - 6% 2% 4% 5% - - 3% 6% 3% - 9% 2% 3% 8% 3% 6% 4% 2%

Somewhat easier 123 79 44 - 9 25 55 34 - 8 6 38 27 - 2 19 17 7 47 29 30 17
27% 38% 18% - 18% 17% 3'%% 3;% - 44% 13% 41% 49% - 5% 19% 22% 19% _7_1\9% 22% 28% 17%

q

About the same 97 36 60 - 5 39 38 15 - 1 12 17 7 - 4 27 21 8 18 26 24 28
21% 1%  25% - 10% 28%  22% 16% - 8% 27% 18% 12% - 11% 28% 27% 24% 16% 20% 23% 29%

Much/Somewhat Tougher 216 86 130 - 34 74 71 37 - 8 24 33 20 - 25 49 38 17 48 69 47 52
(Net) 48%  41% Sg% - 66% 53% 41% 41% - 48% 57% 35% 36% - 76% 51% 48% 49%  42% 52% 44%  52%

Somewhat tougher 114 56 58 - 11 47 38 17 - 3 24 18 11 - 8 24 20 6 28 33 26 27
25%  27%  24% - 22% 3;]1% 22% 19% - 19% 55% 19% 20% - 24%  25% 26% 17% 24% 25% 25% @ 27%

Much tougher 102 30 72 - 22 26 33 20 - 5 1 15 9 - 17 26 17 11 20 36 21 25
22%  14% 28% - 44%  19% 19% 22% - 29% 2% 16% 16% - 52% 26% 22% 32% 17% 27% 20% 25%

Sigma 454 210 244 - 51 140 172 91 - 17 43 94 56 - 34 97 78 35 116 132 106 100
100% 100% 100% - 100% 100% 100% 100% - 100% 100% 100% 100% - 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - B/C - D/E/F/G/H - TITKIL/M - NJO/PTQ/R - /N - JJO - KIP - L/Q - M/R - S/T/UIV
Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing




Fielding Period: December 12-14, 2017
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Q1107 For the purpases of this survey, please think about your child(ren) aged 18-39 who are not currently students. How
pressures faced by your generation compare to those face

Base: Parent Of Adult Child/Non-Student Aged 18-39

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Much/Somewhat Easier
(Net)

Much easier

Somewhat easier
About the same
Much/Somewhat Tougher
(Net)

Somewhat tougher

Much tougher

Sigma

My generation’s financial pressures are ...

K . do you think th
by previous generations/your 18-39 year old child(ren)’s generation?

e financial
S

i Children Parent of Child Home . Marital
Household Income Education Employed inHH Under 18 Ownership Status
Less $50K $75K H.S.

Than - - or Some Caol. Home- Marr-  Not
Total $50K $74.9K $99.9K $100K+ Less Col. Grad+ Yes No Yes No Yes No owner Renter ied Married
A ® © (D ®B B © H O O K O (M) (0 I (S) R (B (%) (R)
438 210 89 58 55 180 124 134 201 237 113 325 82 356 293 131 258 180
454 147 80* 72* 122 170* 145* 139* 265 188 151* 303 112* 341 319 121* 290 164
141 42 17 20 51 41 37 63 94 48 38 104 23 119 111 29 87 55
31% 28% 21% 28% 4(2:% 24% 26% ':48% 35% 25% 25% 34% 20% 35% 35% 24% 30% 33%

J m

18 5 3 1 8 3 5 11 9 9 4 14 4 14 15 3 14 5
4% 4% 4% 1% 6% 2% 3% 8f% 4% 5% 3% 5% 4% 4% 5% 3% 5% 3%
123 37 14 19 43 38 33 52 84 39 34 89 19 104 96 26 73 50
27% 25% 17% 27% 35% 22% 23% 28% 32% 21% 22% 30% 17% 31% 30% 21% 25% 31%

c g j m

97 32 18 17 25 32 31 33 55 42 33 64 20 77 70 26 74 23
21% 22% 23% 23% 21% 19% 22% 24% 21% 22% 22% 21% 18% 23% 22% 21% ZS% 14%
216 73 45 35 46 97 76 43 117 99 81 135 70 146 138 66 129 86
48% 50% 56% 49% 38% 5&% 5&% 31% 44% 53% 53% 45% 65% 43% 43% 55% 45% 53%

e

114 36 23 20 27 53 36 25 63 51 43 71 36 78 73 33 68 46
25% 24% 29% 28% 23% 33.]% 25% 18% 24% 27% 28% 24% 32% 23% 23% 27% 23% 28%
102 37 22 15 18 44 40 18 54 48 38 64 33 68 65 33 62 40
22% 25% 28% 21% 15% 23% 2&% 13% 20% 26% 25% 21% 30% 20% 20% 27% 21% 25%
454 147 80 72 122 170 145 139 265 188 151 303 112 341 319 121 290 164
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Proportions/Means: Columns "egted (5%, 10% risk level) - B/ICID/E - FIG/H - 117 - KIL - M/N - O/P - Q/R

Overlap formulae used. * smal

ase
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Fielding Period: December 12-14, 2017

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Q1107 For the purpases of this survey, please think about your child(ren) aged 18-39 who are not currently students. How do you think the financial
pressures faced by your generation compare to those faced by previous generations/your 18-39 year old child(ren)’s generation?

My generation’s financial pressures are ...

14 Dec 2017
Table 15

Base: Parent Of Adult Child/Non-Student Aged 18-39

Parent
Adult of Adult
Child/Non- Child/Non-
Student Student
Ai?ed AE?ed
Total 18-39 18-39

(A) B) ©

Unweighted Base 438 - 438

Weighted Base 454 x 454

Much/Somewhat Easier 141 - 141
(Net) 31% - 31%

Much easier 18 - 18
4% - 4%

Somewhat easier 123 - 123
27% - 27%

About the same 97 - 97
21% - 21%

Much/Somewhat Tougher 216 - 216
(Net) 48% - 48%

Somewhat tougher 114 - 114
25% - 25%

Much tougher 102 - 102
22% - 22%

Sigma 454 - 454
100% - 100%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% sk [evel) - BIC ) -
Overlap formulae used. ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing




Fielding Period: December 12-14, 2017

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
Q1108 Are you currently living at home with your parent(s)?/Are any of your adult child(ren) aged 18-39 who are not students currently living at home with you?

Base: Non-Students Aged 18-39 Or Parents Of Non-Students Aged 18-39

Gender Age MaleAge Female Age Region

North- Mid-
35-44 4554 55-64 65+ 1834 3544 4554 5564 65+ east South west

@ ®K © m N © (B @ ® ¢ MO O O

West

Total Male Female 1834 3544 4554 5564 65+ 1834
w ®B © o 6 6 ©6 H O

203 128 172 102 107 70 25 68 58 264 133 103 104 44 231 321 237 187

Unweighted Base 976 328 648 371

Weighted Base 1028 461 567 413 212 140 172 91*  177* 92* 43** 94*  56* 236 120* 97* 78%  35% 226 342 229 230

Yes 330 151 179 120 64 66 50 30 58 32 20 23 19 62 33 46 26 11 79 103 68 80
32% 33% 31% 29% 30% b EA(Z% 29% 33% 33% 34% 46% 25% 34% 26% 27% ’\?3% 34% 31% 35% 30% 29% 35%

No 698 310 388 293 148 74 122 61 119 60 23 70 37 173 88 51 52 24 148 239 162 150
68% 67% 69% 7%% 7'(:)% 53% 7%% 67% 67% 66% 54% 75% 66% 7é% 73% 53% 66% 69% 65% 70% 71%  65%

Sigma 1028 461 567 413 212 140 172 91 177 92 43 94 56 236 120 97 78 35 226 342 229 230
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% r1S
Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) |ne||g|b|e for sig testmg

Page 16

14 Dec 2017
Table 16




Fielding Period: December 12-14, 2017

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
Q1108 Are you currently living at home with your parent(s)?/Are any of your adult child(ren) aged 18-39 who are not students currently living at home with you?
Base: Non-Students Aged 18-39 Or Parents Of Non-Students Aged 18-39

. Children Parent of Child Home | Marital
Household Income Education Employed inHH Under 18 Ownership Status
Less $50K $75K H.S.
an - - or  Some Caoal. me- Marr-  Not
Total $50K $74.9K $99.9K $100K+ Less Col. Grad+ Yes No Yes No Yes owner Renter ied Married
A B © D ® & ©6 ¢ O O K O (M) ) Q R)
Unweighted Base 976 485 181 124 127 349 291 336 562 414 409 567 354 540 396 491 485
Weighted Base 1028 382 163  146* 275 372 316 341 705 323 482 546 402 604 376 520 508
Yes 330 138 42 43 95 124 124 82 213 117 161 169 108 213 141 189
32% 36% 26% 30% 35% 3&% 3&% 24% 30% 36% 33% 31% 27% 33% 27% 35%
c
No 698 245 121 103 180 248 192 259 492 206 321 377 294 391 379 319
68% 64% 73% 70% 65% 67% 61% ':7(633% 70% 64% 67% 69% 7,\31% 65% 73% 63%
Sigma 1028 382 163 146 275 372 316 341 705 323 482 546 402 604 520 508
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Proportions/Means: Columns Teste o, o risk level) - - - - - - -

Overlap formulae used. * small base
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Fielding Period: December 12-14, 2017
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Q1108 Are you currently living at home with your parent(s)?/Are any of your adult child(ren) aged 18-39 who are not students currently living at home with you?

Base: Non-Students Aged 18-39 Or Parents Of Non-Students Aged 18-39

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Yes

No

Sigma

Parent
Adult of Adult
Child/Non- Child/Non-
Student Student
AE? E?ed
Total 18-39 18-39
(A) (8) ©
976 538 438
1028 574 454
330 158 172
32% 27% SS%
698 416 282
68% 78% 62%
1028 574 454
100% 100% 100%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk Ievel) - B/C

Overlap formulae used.
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Fielding Period: December 12-14, 2017
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Q1108 Are you currently living at home with your parent(s)?/Are any of your adult child(ren) aged 18-39 who are not students currently living at home with you?

Base: Adult Child/Non-Student Aged 18-39

Gender Age

Total Male Female 18-34 35-44 45-54 055-64 65+

North- Mid-
east South west

®w ® © o 6 G © H

Unweighted Base 538 168 370 371 167 - - -
Weighted Base 574 252 323 413 161* S Ed Sl
Yes 158 83 75 120 38 - - -

27% 33% 23% 29% 23% - - -
c

No 416 169 248 293 124 - - -
73%  67% 7%% 1% 77% - - -

Sigma 574 252 323 413 161 - - -
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% - - -

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% rS
Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) |ne||g|b|e for sig testmg
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Fielding Period: December 12-14, 2017

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
Q1108 Are you currently living at home with your parent(s)?/Are any of your adult child(ren) aged 18-39 who are not students currently living at home with you?
Base: Adult Child/Non-Student Aged 18-39

. Children Parent of Child Home | Marital
Household Income Education Employed inHH Under 18 Ownership Status
Less $50K $75K H.S.
an - - or  Some Caoal. me- Marr-  Not
Total $50K $74.9K $99.9K $100K+ Less Col. Grad+ Yes No Yes No Yes owner Renter ied Married
A B © D ® & ©6 ¢ O O K O (M) ) Q R)
Unweighted Base 538 275 92 66 72 169 167 202 361 177 296 242 272 247 265 233 305
Weighted Base 574 235 83* 74* 153* 201 171* 202 439 135 331 243 290 285 255 231 343
Yes 158 71 10 20 50 66 46 46 112 46 77 81 49 94 33 125
27% 38% 12% 27% 38% 33% 27% 23% 26% 34% 23% SE% 17% 33% 14% 38%
c
No 416 164 73 54 103 136 124 156 327 89 254 162 241 191 198 218
73% 70% ng% 73% 67% 67% 73% 77% 74% 66% 77I% 67% 8,\31% 67% 83% 64%
Sigma 574 235 83 74 153 201 171 202 439 135 331 243 290 285 231 343
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Proportions/Means: Columns Teste o, o risk level) - - - - - - -

Overlap formulae used. * small base
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Fielding Period: December 12-14, 2017

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
Q1108 Are you currently living at home with your parent(s)?/Are any of your adult child(ren) aged 18-39 who are not students currently living at home with you?
Base: Adult Child/Non-Student Aged 18-39

14 Dec 2017
Table21

Parent
Adult of Adult
Child/Non- Child/Non-
Student Student
AE? E?ed
Total 18-39 18-39

(A) ®) ©

Unweighted Base 538 538 -
Weighted Base 574 574 x
Yes 158 158 -

27% 27% -
No 416 416 -

73% 73% -
Sigma 574 574 -

100% 100% -

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - B/C - -
Overlap formulae used. ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing




Fielding Period: December 12-14, 2017
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Q1108 Are you currently living at home with your parent(s)?/Are any of your adult child(ren) aged 18-39 who are not students currently living at home with you?

Base: Parent Of Adult Child/Non-Student Aged 18-39

Gender Age MaleAge Female Age

Total Male Female 18-34 35-44 4554 055-64 65+ 1834 3544 4554 55-64 65+ 1834 3544 4554 5564 65+

North- Mid-
east South west

®w ® © o 6 G © H m o «®K © m N © B Q@ ®

Unweighted Base 438 160 278 - 36 128 172 102 - 9 25 68 58 - 27 103 104 44
Weighted Base 454 210* 244 * 51 140 172* 91 xk 17+ 43 94*  56* Sl 34%* 97* 78  35%*
Yes 172 69 104 - 27 66 50 30 - 6 20 23 19 - 20 46 26 11
38% 33% 42% - 52% 4‘;% 29% 33% - 37%  46% 25% 34% - 60% 47% 34% 31%
No 282 141 141 - 25 74 122 61 - 11 23 70 37 - 14 51 52 24
62% 67%  58% - 48%  53% 7%% 67% - 63% 54% 75% 66% - 40% 53% 66% 69%
Sigma 454 210 244 - 51 140 172 91 - 17 43 94 56 - 34 97 78 35
100% 100% 100% - 100% 100% 100% 100% - 100% 100% 100% 100% - 100% 100% 100% 100%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% rS
Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) |ne||g|b|e for sig testmg
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Fielding Period: December 12-14, 2017

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
Q1108 Are you currently living at home with your parent(s)?/Are any of your adult child(ren) aged 18-39 who are not students currently living at home with you?
Base: Parent Of Adult Child/Non-Student Aged 18-39

. Children Parent of Child Home | Marital
Household Income Education Employed inHH Under 18 Ownership Status
Less $50K $75K H.S.
an - - or  Some Caoal. me- Marr-  Not
Total $50K $74.9K $99.9K $100K+ Less Col. Grad+ Yes No Yes No Yes No owner Renter ied Married
A B © D ® & ©6 ¢ O O K O (M) N © ¢ © R)
Unweighted Base 438 210 89 58 55 180 124 134 201 237 113 325 82 356 293 131 258 180
Weighted Base 454 147  80* 72* 122* 170* 145* 139* 265 188 151* 303 112* 341 319 121* 290 164
Yes 172 67 32 23 45 58 77 36 101 71 84 88 60 113 118 47 109 63
38% 45% 40% 32% 37% 34% 'E'—'ﬁ% 26% 38% 38% SE% 29% 5,\31% 33% 37% 38% 38% 39%
No 282 81 48 49 77 112 67 102 165 117 67 215 53 229 200 75 181 101
62% 55% 60% 68% 63% 68% 47% 7(4;1% 62% 62% 44% 7&% 47% 6’3'% 63% 62% 62% 61%
Sigma 454 147 80 72 122 170 145 139 265 188 151 303 112 341 319 121 290 164
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Proportions/Means: Columns Teste o, o risk level) - - - - - - -

Overlap formulae used. * small base
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Fielding Period: December 12-14, 2017
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Q1108 Are you currently living at home with your parent(s)?/Are any of your adult child(ren) aged 18-39 who are not students currently living at home with you?

Base: Parent Of Adult Child/Non-Student Aged 18-39

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Yes
No

Sigma

Parent
Adult of Adult
Child/Non- Child/Non-
Student Student
Aé;ed Aé;ed
Total 18-39 18-39
(A) (8) ©
438 - 438
454 B 454
172 - 172
38% - 38%
282 - 282
62% - 62%
454 - 454
100% - 100%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - B/C - -
Overlap formulae used. ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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Fielding Period: December 12-14, 2017

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Q1109 If you are currently living at home with your parents, or in the recent past have lived at home with your Rarent(s ) after
having moved out (not while you were astudent) in which of the foIIowmg ways. are ou contr|but|ng or have
contributed, toward household expenses? Please do not include any tim %/ou mi ave lived with your parent(s)

while you were a student. Please select all that app y

14 Dec 2017
Table 25

Base: Non-Students Aged 18-39

Gender Age MaleAge Female Age Region

North- Mid-
Total Male Female 18-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ 1834 3544 4554 5564 65+ 1834 3544 4554 5564 65+ east South west West

@w ®B © o 6 6 © H m @O «®K © m N © (B @ ® ¢ MO O O

Unweighted Base 538 168 370 371 167 - - - 107 61 - - - 264 106 - - - 107 190 125 116
Weighted Base 574 252 323 413 161* Ead Bl Sl 177 74* B Caid B 236 87* Caid Sl Sl 110* 210 123* 131*
Lives With Parents’Has 305 147 157 236 69 - - - 114 33 - - - 122 35 - - - 58 104 66 76
Lived With Parents In 53% 59% 49% 57% 43% - - - 64%  45% - - - 52%  41% - - - 53% 49% 54% 58%
Recent Past (Net) E in
Any (Sub-Net) 286 144 142 218 68 - - - 110 33 - - - 107 35 - - - 56 98 62 70
50% 58% 44% 53% 42% - - - 65% 45% - - - 45% 40% - - - 51% 47% 50% 54%
€ J
Financial Assistance 268 140 129 202 67 - - - 106 33 - - - 95 33 - - - 54 95 58 61
(Sub-Sub-Net) 47% 58% 40%  49%  41% - - - Gﬁ% 45% - - - 40%  38% - - - 49%  45% 47%  4AT%
Groceries/Other food 207 106 101 153 53 - - - 7 28 - - - 76 25 - - - 37 70 49 51
expenses 36% 42% 31% 37% 33% - - - 44%  38% - - - 32% 29% - - - 33% 33% 40% 39%
c
Rent or mortgage 135 81 53 99 36 - - - 61 20 - - - 38 15 - - - 25 41 33 35
payment 23% Bé% 16% 24%  22% - - - 33% 27% - - - 16%  18% - - - 23% 19% 2%  27%
Paying for gasin 133 85 47 93 39 - - - 64 21 - - - 29 18 - - - 31 43 24 35
family carl % 23% 3é% 15% 23% 24% - - - 36% 29% - - - 12%  21% - - - 28% 21% 20% @ 26%
Utilities 132 70 62 102 30 - - - 56 15 - - - 46 16 - - - 22 45 34 31
23% 28% 19% 25% 19% - - - 31% 19% - - - 20% 18% - - - 20% 22% 27% 24%
c n
Helping out in other 101 58 43 63 38 - - - 34 24 - - - 29 14 - - - 14 29 29 29
ways financially 18% 28% 13% 15% 23% - - - 19% 33% - - - 12% 16% - - - 13% 14% 23% 22%
o
Non financial assistance 160 84 76 121 40 - - - 58 26 - - - 63 14 - - - 30 55 31 43
h‘? . dle cl eenl ng, cooking, 28% 33% 24% 29%  25% - - - 33% 38% - - - 27%  16% - - - 28% 26% 25% 33%
c o
Other 9 6 3 9 - - - - 6 - - - - 3 - - - - - * 3 5
2% 2% 1% 2% - - - - 3% - - - - 1% - - - - - * 3% A%%
None 19 3 15 18 1 - - - 3 - - - - 15 1 - - - 2 6 5 6
3% 1% 5% 4% * - - - 2% - - - - 6% 1% - - - 2% 3% 4% 5%
e o
| am not currently living 270 104 165 177 92 - - - 63 41 - - - 114 51 - - - 52 107 57 55
with my parent 3/ havenot 47% 41% 51% 43% 57% - - - 36% 55% - - - 48% 59% - - - 47% 51% 46% 42%
|tHIed Wlt my parent(s ) In D i i
Sigma 1164 598 566 834 330 - - - 423 176 - - - 412 154 - - - 214 397 264 290
203% 238% 175% 202% 204% - - - 239% 236% - - - 175% 177% - - - 194% 189% 215% 222%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk [eve
Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) |ne||g|b|e for sig testlng




Fielding Period: December 12-14, 2017
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

QllOﬁ) If you are currently living at home with your parents
avin
contri

Base: Non-Students Aged 18-39

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Lives With Parents/Has
Lived With ParentsIn
Recent Past (Net)

Any (Sub-Net)

Financial Assistance
(Sub-Sub-Net)

Groceries/Other food
expenses

Rent or mortgage
payment
Pay| ng for %as in
Utilities

Helping out in other
ways financially

Non financial assi

ch?d
Other

care)

None

| am not currentl¥ living

stance
clearn ng, cooking,

ave not
my paren 9 in

uted, t

owar

ou mi

tim
Iect all t%al app y

ave

ave lived with your parent(s)

or in the recent past have lived at home with your Rarent(s ) after
moved out (not while you were astudent) in which of the foIIowmg ways. are ou contr|but|ng or

household expenses? Please do not include any

while you were a student. Please se
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Table 26

i Children Parent of Child Home . Marital
Household Income Education Employed inHH Under 18 Ownership Status
Less $50K $75K H.S.

Than - - or Some Caol. Home- Marr-  Not
Total $50K $74.9K $99.9K $100K+ Less Col. Grad+ Yes No Yes No Yes No owner Renter ied Married
®w ® © ® ® O 6 H O O« O M o © EF Q@ ®
538 275 92 66 72 169 167 202 361 177 296 242 272 266 247 265 233 305
574 235 83*  74*  153* 201 171* 202 439 135% 331 243 290 284 285 255 231 343
305 115 33 41 94 122 71 112 234 71 165 139 137 168 163 122 93 212
53% 49% 40% 55% 6(2:% 661% 41% 55% 53% 52% 50% 57% 47% 5’3% 57% 48% 40% GQZ%

g

286 106 32 37 90 115 63 108 220 66 153 133 130 156 153 115 88 197

50% 45% 39% 50% gg% 567% 37% Séi% 50% 49% 46% 55% 45% 55% 54% 45% 38% 5Q7%
m

268 100 32 32 88 107 56 105 209 59 149 119 127 141 140 112 86 183

47% 43% 39% 43% gS% 58% 33% 5(%% 48% 44% 45% 49% 44% 50% 49% 44% 37% 58%
c

207 77 23 28 70 85 43 78 156 50 122 84 104 103 107 83 68 139

36% 33% 28% 37% gﬁ% 462% 25% 38% 36% 37% 37% 35% 36% 36% 38% 33% 29% 48%
c

135 50 16 16 47 52 29 53 108 27 79 56 69 66 72 57 46 88
23% 21% 19% 22% 31% 26% 17% 26% 24% 20% 24% 23% 24% 23% 25% 22% 20% 26%
133 32 17 17 61 45 22 66 110 22 80 53 73 60 75 47 49 84
23% 14% 20% 22% Bég% 22% 13% 33% 25% 16% 24% 22% 25% 21% 26% 18% 21% 24%

g

132 48 12 16 49 54 19 59 100 32 81 51 72 60 61 64 50 82
23% 21% 14% 22% b3C2)% 267% 11% Zg% 23% 24% 25% 21% 25% 21% 22% 25% 22% 24%
101 30 10 15 36 38 18 45 85 16 58 43 52 49 51 42 30 71
18% 13% 12% 20% 2%% 19% 10% 2(2;% 19% 12% 17% 18% 18% 17% 18% 16% 13% 21%
q

160 53 15 27 53 59 43 59 124 36 81 80 71 89 83 64 51 109
28% 22% 18% EG% %4% 29% 25% 29% 28% 26% 24% 33% 24% 32% 29% 25% 22% 32%
c c q

9 1 - - 3 6 - 3 8 1 * 8 * 8 5 3 * 8
2% * - - 2% 3% - 2% 2% * * E% * 3% 2% 1% * 2%

m

19 9 1 4 4 7 8 4 14 5 12 7 7 11 11 7 4 15
3% 4% 2% 5% 3% 4% 5% 2% 3% 4% 4% 3% 3% 4% 4% 3% 2% 4%
270 120 49 33 59 79 100 90 205 64 166 104 153 116 122 133 138 131
47% 51% 68% 45% 38% 39% Ea% 45% 47% 48% 50% 43% 5&% 41%  43% 52% Gg% 38%
1164 420 142 156 380 425 282 457 911 253 678 486 601 563 587 500 436 728
203% 179% 172% 210%  249% 211% 165% 226% 207% 188% 205% 200%  207% 198% 206% 196% 189%  212%

Proportions/Means: Columns esfed (5%, 10% risk level) - BICID/E - FIGIH -
Overlap formulae used. * small base

7J-KIL-M/N-0O/P - QIR
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Fielding Period: December 12-14, 2017

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Q1109 If you are currently living at home with your parents, or in the recent past have lived at home with your Rarent(s ) after
having moved out (not while you were astudent) in which of the foIIowmg ways. are ou contr|but|ng or have
contributed, toward household expenses? Please do not include any tim %/ou mi ave lived with your parent(s)

while you were a student. Please select all that app y

14 Dec 2017
Table 27
Base: Non-Students Aged 18-39

P
Adult of dult
Child/Non- Ch||d/Non-
St d t St dent

Total 189-39 159-39
@w  ® ©

Unweighted Base 538 538 -
Weighted Base 574 574 -
Lives With ParentsHas 305 305 -
Lived With Parents In 53% 53% -

Recent Past (Net)
Any (Sub-Net) 286 286 -
50% 50% -
Financial Assistance 268 268 -
(Sub-Sub-Net) 47% 47% -
Groceries/Other food 207 207 -
expenses 36% 36% -
Rent or mortgage 135 135 -
payment 23% 23% -
|n for gasin 133 133 -
Pay g % 23% 23% -
Utilities 132 132 -
23% 23% -
Helping out in other 101 101 -
ways financially 18% 18% -
Non financial assistance 160 160 -
g? cl eanl ng, cooking, 28% 28% -

ch d car

Other 9 9 -
2% 2% -
None 19 19 -
3% 3% -
| am not currently living 270 270 -
with my parent( 3/ /hayenot 47% 47% -

ItH/ed Wll my parent(s in

Sigma 1164 1164 -
203% 203% -

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) -
Overlap formulae used. ** very small base (under 30) |nel|g|ble for sig testing




- . Page 28
Fielding Period: December 12-14, 2017

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Q1109 If you are currently living at home with your parents, or in the recent past have lived at home with your Harent(s) after
having moved out (not while you were a student), in which of the following ways are %ou contributing, or have you
contributed, toward household expenses? Please do not include any time you 'might have lived with your parent(s)

while you were a student. Please select all that apply.

14 Dec 2017
Table28

Base: Lives With Parents/Has Lived With Parents In Recent Past

Gender Age MaleAge Female Age Region

North- Mid-
Total Male Female 18-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ 1834 3544 4554 5564 65+ 1834 3544 4554 5564 65+ east South west West

@w ®B © o 6 6 © H m @O «®K © m N © (B @ ® ¢ MO O O

Unweighted Base 256 90 166 192 64 - - - 67 23 - - - 125 41 - - - 54 92 54 56

Weighted Base 305 147 157 236 69* R x S 114% 0 33 -xk -k ek 122% 35 -k x SR BgY 104 66* 76*

Any (Net) 286 144 142 218 68 - - - 110 33 - - - 107 35 - - - 56 98 62 70
94% 98% 90%  92%  99% - - - 97% 100% - - - 88%  98% - - - 96% 95% 93%  92%

c n

Financial Assistance 268 140 129 202 67 - - - 106 33 - - - 95 33 - - - 54 95 58 61
(Sub-Net) 88% 98% 82%  86% 93% - - - 96% 100% - - - 78%  94% - - - 93% 91% 87% 80%

Groceries/Other food 207 106 101 153 53 - - - 77 28 - - - 76 25 - - - 37 70 49 51
expenses 68% 72% 64% 65% 77% - - - 68%  84% - - - 62%  71% - - - 63% 68% 73% 67%

Rent or mortgage 135 81 53 99 36 - - - 61 20 - - - 38 15 - - - 25 41 33 35
payment 44% 58% 34%  42%  52% - - - 56% 61% - - - 31%  44% - - - 43%  39% 50% 47%

Paying for gasin family 133 85 47 93 39 - - - 64 21 - - - 29 18 - - - 31 43 24 35
car(s) 44% 58% 30%  40% 53% - - - 53% 63% - - - 24%  51% - - - 53% 42% 36%  45%

Utilities 132 70 62 102 30 - - - 56 15 - - - 46 16 - - - 22 45 34 31
43% 48% 39% 43%  44% - - - 49%  43% - - - 38%  44% - - - 38% 44% 51% 41%

Helping out in other 101 58 43 63 38 - - - 34 24 - - - 29 14 - - - 14 29 29 29
ways financially 33% 40% 27% 27T% 58% - - - 30%  72% - - - 24%  39% - - - 25% 28% 43% 38%

Non-financial assistance 160 84 76 121 40 - - - 58 26 - - - 63 14 - - - 30 55 31 43
(?'I%d Cleagll ng, cooking, 53% 57% 49% 51% 57% - - - 51% 78% - - - 52%  38% - - - 52% 53% 47%  56%

child care)
- _ - R R - - - - - R R . *

Other L VI T A T

None 19 3 15 18 1 - - - 3 - - - - 15 1 - - - 2 6 5 6
6% 2% lg% 8% 1% - - - 3% - - - - 12% 2% - - - 4% 5% 7% 8%

i

Sigma 894 494 401 657 237 - - - 359 135 - - - 298 103 - - - 162 290 207 235

294% 336% 255% 279% 344% - - - 316% 402% - - - 245% 289% - - - 278% 280% 312% 309%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - B/C - D/E/F/G/H - TITKIL/M - NJO/PTQ/R - /N - JJO - KIP - L/Q - M/R - S/T/UIV
Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing




Fielding Period: December 12-14, 2017

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
Q1109 If you are currently living at home with your parents, or in the recent past have lived at home with your Harent(s) after

having moved out (not while you were a student), |dn which of the following ways_aret%

contributed, toward household expenses? Please do not include any time you'migh
while you were a student. Please select all that apply.

Base: Lives With Parents/Has Lived With Parents In Recent Past

ou contributing, or

ave you

ave lived with your parent(s)

i Children Parent of Child Home . Marital
Household Income Education Employed inHH Under 18 Ownership Status
Less $50K $75K H.S.
Than - - or  Some Col. Home- Marr-  Not

Total $50K $74.9K $99.9K $100K+ Less Col. Grad+ Yes No Yes No Yes No owner Renter ied Married

A ® © (D ®B B © H O O K O (M) (0 I (S) R (B (%) (R)

Unweighted Base 256 136 31 34 36 97 68 91 168 88 131 125 113 143 118 120 83 173

Weighted Base 305 115% 33 41% 94* 122* 71* 112* 234 71* 165% 139*  137* 168 163* 122  93* 212

Any (Net) 286 106 32 37 90 115 63 108 220 66 153 133 130 156 153 115 88 197
94% 92% 96% 91% 95% 94% 89% 97% 94% 93% 93% 95% 95% 93% 93% 94% 96% 93%

Financial Assistance 268 100 32 32 88 107 56 105 209 59 149 119 127 141 140 112 86 183
(Sub-Net) 88% 87% 96% 7% 93% 88% 79% 9(131% 89% 84% 90% 86% 93% 84% 85% 91% 93% 86%

n

Groceries/Other food 207 77 23 28 70 85 43 78 156 50 122 84 104 103 107 83 68 139

expenses 68% 67% 69% 68% 74% 69% 62% 70% 67% 71% 74I% 60% 76% 61% 65% 68% 73% 66%
n

Rent or mortgage 135 50 16 16 47 52 29 53 108 27 79 56 69 66 72 57 46 88
payment 44% 43% 48% 40% 49% 43% 41% 48% 46% 38% 48% 40% 50% 39% 44% 47% 50% 42%

Paying for gasin family ~ 133 32 17 17 61 45 22 66 110 22 80 53 73 60 75 47 49 84
car(s) 44% 28% 50% 40% Gé% 37% 31% FSCS;)% 47% 31% 48% 38% 5&% 36% 46% 38% 52% 40%

J

Utilities 132 48 12 16 49 54 19 59 100 32 81 51 72 60 61 64 50 82

43% 42% 35% 40% 52% 44% 27% 5(2;% 43% 46% 49% 37% 53% 36% 38% 53% 54% 39%
g o r

Helping out in other 101 30 10 15 36 38 18 45 85 16 58 43 52 49 51 42 30 71
ways financially 33% 26% 29% 36% 38% 31% 25% 41% 36% 23% 35% 31% 38% 29% 31% 34% 32% 34%

Non-financial assistance 160 53 15 27 53 59 43 59 124 36 81 80 71 89 83 64 51 109
(Gﬁgd cl eag\l ng, cooking, 53% 46% 45% 66% 56% 48% 60% 53% 53% 50% 49% 57% 52% 53% 51% 52% 55% 51%

iTd care)

Other 9 1 - - 3 6 - 3 8 1 * 8 * 8 5 3 * 8

3% 1% - - 3% 5% - 3% 3% 1% * E% * 5% 3% 3% * 4%
m

None 19 9 1 4 4 7 8 4 14 5 12 7 7 11 11 7 4 15
6% 8% 4% 9% 5% 6% 11% 3% 6% % 7% 5% 5% % 7% 6% 4% 7%

Sigma 894 300 93 123 322 346 182 367 705 189 513 382 448 447 466 368 298 597
294% 260% 280% 299% 342% 283% 257% 329% 302% 268% 310% 274% 327% 266% 285% 301% 322% 282%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - B/C/D/E - FIG/H - 117 - KIL - M/IN - O/P - Q/R

Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base’(under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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Fielding Period: December 12-14, 2017

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Q1109 If you are currently living at home with your parents, or in the recent past have lived at home with your Harent(s) after
having moved out (not while you were a student), in which of the following ways are %ou contributing, or have you
contributed, toward household expenses? Please do not include any time you 'might have lived with your parent(s)

while you were a student. Please select all that apply.

14 Dec 2017
Table 30

Base: Lives With Parents/Has Lived With Parents In Recent Past

Parent
Adult of Adult
Child/Non- Child/Non-
Student Student
Ai?ed AE?ed
Total 18-39 18-39

(A) B) ©

Unweighted Base 256 256 -
Weighted Base 305 305 xx
Any (Net) 286 286 -
94% 94% -
Financial Assistance 268 268 -
(Sub-Net) 88% 88% -
Groceries/Other food 207 207 -
expenses 68% 68% -
Rent or mortgage 135 135 -
payment 44% 44% -
ing for gasin famil 133 133 -
E'é“%s)g ¢ Y 44% 44% B
Utilities 132 132 -
43% 43% -
Helping out in other 101 101 -
ways financially 33% 33% -
Non-financial assistance 160 160 -
(e.gi]. cleaning, cooking, 53% 53% -
hild care)
Other 9 9 -
3% 3% -
None 19 19 -
6% 6% -
Sigma -

894 894
294% 294% -

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% sk level) - BIC - -
Overlap formulae used. ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing




Fielding Period: December 12-14, 2017
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Q1110 Aside from assistance while a student, which of the following types of financial assistance, if any, are you curren

tly receiving/have you

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - B/C - D/E/F/G/H - TI/KIL/M - NJO/PTQ/R - /N - JJO - KIP - L/Q - M/R - S/T/UIV
Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

received from your parent(s)/are you currently providing, or have you provided in the recent past, to your adult child(fen) aged 18-39?
Please select all that apply.
Base: Non-Students Aged 18-39 Or Parents Of Non-Students Aged 18-39
Gender Age Male Age Female Age Region
North- Mid-
Total Male Female 18-34 35-44 45-54 155-64 65+ 1834 3544 4554 55-64 65+ 1834 3544 4554 5564 65+ east South west West
w ® © O B H G H O @O K O M N © A Q@ ® © M O
Unweighted Base 976 328 648 371 203 128 172 102 107 70 25 68 58 264 133 103 104 44 231 321 237 187
Weighted Base 1028 461 567 413 212 140* 172* 91* 177* 92* 43** 94* 56* 236 120* 97* 78*  35** 226 342 229 230
Receiving/Received Or 594 281 312 216 111 106 110 51 106 50 29 60 36 110 61 77 50 15 142 189 130 133
Providing/Provided AW 58% 61% 55% 52%  52% 75% 64% 57% 60% 54%  68% 64% 65% 46% 51% 79% 64% 43% 63% 55% 57%  58%
Financial” Assistance (Net) DEH de n NOq N
Assistance with expenses 268 116 152 92 39 55 56 25 47 10 15 27 18 46 29 40 29 8 60 94 50 65
(e,%].L rent/mortgage, food, 26%  25% 27% 22% 18% 39% 32% 28% 26% 11%  36% 29% 31% 19% 24% 41% 37% 22% 26% 27% 22%  28%
utifities, gas, cell phone) DE dE i j J j NO N
Help with 236 129 107 58 51 53 45 28 27 24 24 30 25 31 27 29 16 4 62 79 43 51
transportation-related 23%  28% 19% 14%  24% 38% 26% 31% 15% 26%  56% 32% 44% 13%  23% 30% 20% 10%  28% 23% 19%  22%
expenses (e.g., car C D DE D D | Ij n N
commuting fees)
Provide aplaceto live 226 107 119 66 45 50 46 19 35 19 15 23 15 31 26 35 23 4 54 74 46 52
(different than 22% 23% 21% 16%  21% 36% 27% 21% 20% 20%  34% 25% 27% 13% 22% 36% 30% 12%  24% 22% 20%  23%
rent/mortgage assistance) DEh D n No N
Insurance coverage (e.g., 212 112 99 76 35 46 41 14 45 20 14 23 11 31 16 32 18 2 57 70 41 43
health, auto) 21% 24% 18% 18% 17% DE3|_3|% 24% 15% Zﬁ% 21%  32% 25% 21% 13% 13% ng% 23% %  25% 21% 18% 19%
c n
Provide spending money 176 86 90 66 32 40 25 13 44 12 10 10 9 21 20 30 15 4 39 60 41 35
17% 19% 16% 16% 15% DE(%%% 14% 14% %ﬁ% 13% 23% 11% 16% 9% 16% 61% lﬁ% 12% 17% 18% 18% 15%
o
Help paying for medical 128 73 54 60 17 15 23 14 37 6 4 14 13 23 11 10 9 1 29 45 29 24
expenses 12% 18% 10% 14% 8% 11% 13% 15% J2[3].% 6% 10% 15% 2:3:% 10% 10% 11% 11% 2% 13% 13% 13% 10%
e
Help paying back loans 117 66 51 34 20 25 24 13 26 11 6 13 10 9 9 19 11 3 23 41 24 29
ga.g. j student, business, 11% 14% 9% 8% 9% lg% 14% 15% 15% 12% 13% 14% 19% 4% 8% ’3‘.9% lﬁ% 9% 10% 12% 10% 13%
0) c o
EmergenQ( d?osits made 107 53 54 38 26 15 22 5 24 11 4 10 3 14 15 11 12 2 28 37 23 19
to "my child's 10% 12% 9% 9% 12% 11% 13% 6% 14% 12% 9% 11% 6% 6% 12% 11% 15% 5% 12% 11% 10% 8%
checking/savings account n N
HeIP paying credit card 67 33 34 26 16 11 5 9 17 7 1 1 6 8 9 10 4 3 15 23 9 21
deb 7% 7% 6% 6% % 8% 3% 10% 10% 8% 3% 1% 1]i% 4% 7% 11% 5% 8% 6% 7% 4% 9%
g n n
Down payment assistance 56 41 14 19 18 4 8 7 14 15 2 4 7 6 2 2 5 - 24 8 12 11
for ahome 59 CQ% 3% 5% 8% 3% 5% 7% 8% :|I.07% 5% 4% 12% 2% 2% 2% 6% - l_(l)_% 2% 5% 5%
n
Other 32 10 22 6 5 10 11 - - 3 1 7 - 6 2 10 4 - 5 16 5 6
3% 2% 4% 2% 2% b |_7|% DEhB% - - 3% 1% 7|% - 3% 2% ng% 6% - 2% 5% 2% 3%
e
None 434 180 254 197 102 34 61 39 71 42 14 34 19 126 60 21 28 20 84 153 99 98
42% 39% 45% é8% éS% 25% 36% 42% 40% 46% 32% 36% 35% P5Q4'% 48% 21% 36% 57% 37% 45% 43% 42%
9 g | p
Sigma 2057 1006 1052 739 405 359 368 187 387 179 109 195 136 352 226 250 173 51 480 701 422 454
200% 218% 186% 179% 190% 256% 214% 205% 218% 194% 255% 208% 245% 150% 188% 256% 222% 144% 212% 205% 184% 197%
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Fielding Period: December 12-14, 2017

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: Non-Students Aged 18-39 Or Parents Of Non-Students Aged 18-39

Q1110 Aside from assistance while a student, which of the followmg types of financjal assistance, if any, are you curren t ecelvmgi/have you
received from your parent(s)/are you currently prowdmg or have rowded in the recent past, to 'your adult child(fen) aged 18-39?
Please selec aII hat apply.
. |Idren Parent of Child Home | Marital
Household Income Education Employed |n HH Under 18 Owner ship Status
Less $50K  $75K H.S.
an - - or  Some Cal. ome- Marr-  Not
Total $50K $74.9K $99.9K $100K+ Less Col. Grad+ Yes No Yes No Yes No owner Renter ied Married
A ® © D ® & 6 H O O K O (M) N ©O ™ © (R)
Unweighted Base 976 485 181 124 127 349 291 336 562 414 409 567 354 622 540 396 491 485
Weighted Base 1028 382 163 146*  275* 372 316 341 705 323 482 546 402 625 604 376 520 508
Receiving/Received Or 594 203 87 91 174 194 186 214 421 173 281 313 230 364 372 199 322 272
Providing/Provided An 58% 53% 53% 62% 63% 52% 59% 63% 60% 53% 58% 57% 57% 58% 62% 53% 62% 54%
Financial” Assistance (Net) F P R
Awaance with expenses 268 106 42 27 80 97 85 85 184 84 133 135 102 166 151 100 140 128
? renl/moglgm_je food, 26% 28% 26% 19% 29% 26% 27% 25% 26% 26% 27% 25% 25% 27% 25% 27% 27% 25%
tifities, gas, cell phone)
Help with 6 82 35 35 75 81 70 85 163 73 120 116 95 141 158 64 121 115
transportation-related 23% 21% 22% 24% 27% 22% 22% 25% 23% 23% 25% 21% 24% 22% 2&% 17% 23% 23%
expenses (e.g., car,
oopmmuti ng fgees)
Provide aplaceto live 226 81 41 27 71 61 920 75 147 79 112 115 83 144 152 59 114 112
(different than 22% 21% 25% 19% 26% 17% 29% 22% 21% 24% 23% 21% 21% 23% 25% 16% 22% 22%
rent/mortgage assi stance) F P
| nS.JI‘anCE coverage (eg., 212 42 26 42 92 47 67 98 172 40 111 100 95 116 160 47 132 80
health, auto) 21% 11% 16% 29% 34% 13% 21% 29% 24% 12% 23% 18% 24% 19% 26% 13% 25% 16%
BC BC F F J P R
Provide spending money 176 67 32 21 51 63 59 54 118 58 97 79 83 92 105 61 92 84
17% 17% 19% 14% 19% 17% 19% 16% 17% 18% 20I% 15% 21% 15% 17% 16% 18% 17%
n
Help paying for medical 128 29 18 16 56 37 36 54 95 33 59 69 41 86 93 30 78 50
Expenses 12% 8% 11% 11% I%O% 10% 11% lef% 13% 10% 12% 13% 10% 14% lg% 8% 15% 10%
c r
Help paying back loans 17 21 19 23 48 26 24 67 93 24 59 58 48 69 84 30 80 37
(etg student, business, 11% 6% 12% 16% 18% % 8% 20% 13% 7% 12% 11% 12% 11% 14% 8% 15% 7%
) B B B FG J P R
gencY dgpos tsmade 107 37 19 19 30 29 32 46 80 27 55 52 50 56 65 39 63 44
10% 10% 12% 13% 11% 8% 10% 13% 11% 8% 11% 9% 13% 9% 11% 10% 12% 9%
c eckmg/sa/mgsaccount f
E%P paying credit card 67 18 5 11 33 17 15 34 52 15 42 25 32 35 43 20 47 20
d 7% 5% 3% 8% BlCZE% 5% 5% éo% 7% 5% E% 5% 8% 6% 7% 5% F%% 4%
g
Down payment assistance 56 7 7 14 26 7 11 38 44 11 29 26 26 29 45 9 42 14
for ahome 5% 2% 5% g% g% 2% 3% Flé% 6% 3% 6% 5% 6% 5% g% 3% S% 3%
Other 32 14 5 5 6 6 19 7 20 12 15 17 16 16 22 10 21 11
3% 4% 3% 3% 2% 2% Fﬁ% 2% 3% 4% 3% 3% 4% 3% 4% 3% 4% 2%
None 434 179 76 55 101 177 130 127 283 151 201 233 173 261 231 178 198 236
42% 47% 47% 38% 37% 4&% 41% 37% 40% 47% 42% 43% 43% 42%  38% 45% 38% 48%
e
Sigma 2057 682 324 296 668 649 637 771 1452 605 1033 1024 845 1213 1309 646 1126 932
200% 178% 199% 203%  243% 175% 202% 226% 206% 187% 214% 188%  210% 194% 217% 172% 216%  184%

Proporfions/Means: Columns "eg[ed (5%, 10% risk Tevel) - BIC/DJE - FIG/H -
ase

Overlap formulae used.

* smal

73 -K/IL-M/N - O/P - Q/R
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L . Page 33
Fielding Period: December 12-14, 2017

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity 14 Dec 2017
Q1110 Aside from assistance while a student, which of the following types of financial assistance, if any, are you currently receiving/have you Table33
received from your parent(s)/are you currently prOV|d|F|,1lg, or ha\l/e OH hrotwdeci in the recent past, to your adult child(fen) aged 18-39?
ease select all that apply.

Base: Non-Students Aged 18-39 Or Parents Of Non-Students Aged 18-39

Parent
Adult of Adult
Child/Non- Child/Non-
Student Student
Aé;ed Asged
Total 18-39 18-39

(A) ®) ©

Unweighted Base 976 538 438
Weighted Base 1028 574 454
Receiving/Received Or 594 286 308
Providing/Provided AW 58% 50% 68%
Financial” Assistance (Net) B
Assistance with expenses 268 115 152
(e’P" rentlmorteg?age, food, 26% 20% 34%
utifities, gas, cell phone) B
Help with 236 89 147
transportation-rel ated 23% 16% 32%
expenses e.]g., car, B
commuting fees)
Provide aplaceto live 226 92 135
(differentthan 22% 16% 30%
rent/mortgage assistance) B
Insurance coverage (e.g., 212 95 116
health, auto) 21% 17% Zg%
Provide spending mon 176 79 97
® 9 Y 17% 14% Zé%
Hel ing for medical 128 74 53
expg’lpsaeys 9 12% 13% 12%
Help paying back loans 117 48 69
g?itg' j stadent, business, 11% 8% 15%
0)
Emergenc_)( dg)osits made 107 51 56
to "my child’ 10% 9% 12%
checking/savings account
Hel ing credit card 67 41 26
debP Paying % 7% 6%
Down payment assistance 56 32 24
for ahome 5% 6% 5%
Other 32 10 22
3% 2% 5%
B
None 434 288 146
42% 58% 32%
Sigma

2057 1015 1043
200% 177% 230%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - B/IC
Overlap formulae used.




Fielding Period: December 12-14, 2017
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
Q1110 Aside from assistance while a student, which of the following types of financial assistance, if any, are you curren

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Assistance with expenses
(e,.?.‘ rent/moggage, food,
utifities, gas, cell phone)
Help with
transportation-related
expenses e.fg., car,
commuting fees)
Provide aplaceto live

(different than
rent/mortgage assi stance)

Insurance coverage (e. .,
hesgiance coverage (29

Provide spending money
Help paying for medical
expenses

Hel ing back loans
(e.tg‘.), %agde%, business,
auto)

Emergency deposits made
to" mg ct?i){d’_gp
checking/savings account
Hel ing credit card

o ebP paying

Down payment assistance
for ahome

Other

Sigma

Base: Receiving/Received Or Providing/Provided Any Financial Assistance

tly receiving/have you

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - B/C - D/E/F/G/H - TITKIL/M - NJO/PTQ/R - /N - JJO - KIP - L/Q - M/R - S/T/UIV
Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

received from your parent(s)/are you currently providing, or have you provided in the recent past, to your adult child(fen) aged 18-39?
Please select all that apply.
Gender Age Male Age Female Age Region
North- Mid-
Total Male Female 18-34 35-44 45-54 155-64 65+ 1834 3544 4554 55-64 65+ 1834 3544 4554 5564 65+ east South west West
A~ ® © o & G © 0} @ ® O M N © B Q@ ® e O O o
562 191 371 204 99 96 116 47 66 32 17 45 31 138 67 79 71 16 149 174 128 111
594 281 312 216 111* 106* 110* 51* 106* 50** 29** 60**  36** 110* 61* 77* 50* 15** 142* 189 130* 133*
268 116 152 92 39 55 56 25 47 10 15 27 18 46 29 40 29 8 60 94 50 65
45%  41% 49%  43%  35% 52% 50% 49% @ 44% 20% 52% 45% 48% @ 42% @ 48% 52% 57% 52% 42% 49% 38% 49%
e n

236 129 107 58 51 53 45 28 27 24 24 30 25 31 27 29 16 4 62 79 43 51

40% 48% 34% 27% 48% 58% 45% 55% 25% 47% 82% 49% 68% 29%  45% 38% 31% 24% 44% 42% 33% 39%
n

226 107 119 66 45 50 46 19 35 19 15 23 15 31 26 35 23 4 54 74 46 52
38% 38% 38% 31%  41% 4%% 42% 37%  33% 38%  50% 39% 41% 28%  43% 4&% 4£% 27%  38% 39% 35%  39%

212 112 99 76 35 46 41 14 45 20 14 23 11 31 16 32 18 2 57 70 41 43
36%  40% 32% 35% 32% 43% 37% 27% 42% 39% 47% 38% 31% 29% 26% 42% 35% 16%  40% 37% 32%  33%

176 86 90 66 32 40 25 13 44 12 10 10 9 21 20 30 15 4 39 60 41 35
30%  30% 29% 31%  29% 38% 23% 25% 4&% 25%  34% 17% 25% 20%  32% 3&% 30% 27% @ 28% 32% 32%  27%

9

128 73 54 60 17 15 23 14 37 6 4 14 13 23 11 10 9 1 29 45 29 24

21% 26% 17% 28f% 15% 14% 20% 26%  35% 11% 15% 23% 35% 21% 19% 14% 18% 5% 20% 24% 22% 18%
c e n

117 66 51 34 20 25 24 13 26 11 6 13 10 9 9 19 11 3 23 41 24 29
20% 23% 16% 16% 18% 23%  22% 26% 2@% 22%  20% 22% 29% 8% 15% 23% 26% 20% 16% 22% 18%  22%

107 53 54 38 26 15 22 5 24 11 4 10 3 14 15 11 12 2 28 37 23 19
18% 19% 17% 18% 24% 14% 20% 10% 23% 23% 14% 17% 9% 13% 24% 15% 24% 12% 20% 20% 17% 14%

67 33 34 26 16 11 5 9 17 7 1 1 6 8 9 10 4 3 15 23 9 21
11% 12% 11% 12% 14% 11% 5% 17% 16% 14% 4% 2% 17% 8% 14% 13% 8% 18% 10% 12% 7% 16%

g

56 41 14 19 18 4 8 7 14 15 2 4 7 6 2 2 5 - 24 8 12 11
9% lé% 5% 9% 12% 4% 8% 13% 13% 31% 7% 6% 18% 5% 4% 2% 9% - l_?% 4% 10% 8%

32 10 22 6 5 10 11 - 3 1 7 - 6 2 10 4 - 5 16 5 6
5% 3% % 3% 4% lg% lg% - - 5% 2% 11% - 6% 3% 13% 9% - 3% 8% 4% 5%

1

1623 826 798 542 303 325 307 147 316 137 96 161 117 226 166 229 145 30 396 547 324 357

273% 293% 255% 251% 273% 307% 278% 286% 298% 274% 328% 269% 321% 207% 273% 299% 290% 202% 279% 290% 248% 269%
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Fielding Period: December 12-14, 2017

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Q1110 Aside from assistance while a student, which of the following types of financial assistance, if any, are you curren

Base: Receiving/Received Or Providing/Provided Any Financial Assistance

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Assistance with expenses
(e’P" rentlmortgage, food,
utifities, gas, cell phone)
Help with
transportation-related
expenses (e.fg., car,
commuting fees)
Provide aplaceto live

(differentthan

rent/mortgage assistance)
Insurance coverage (e.g.,
health, auto) e (eg

Provide spending money
Help paying for medical
expenses

Hel ing back |oans
(e.P’.) %agda%t, business,
avitoj

Emergency deposits made
to "m)g/ cﬁ?{d‘,gjo
checking/savings account
Hel ing credit card
P ebF paying

Down payment assistance
for ahome

Other

Sigma

tly receiving/have you

received from your parent(s)/are you currently providing, or have you provided in the recent past, to your adult child(fen) aged 18-39?
Please select all that apply.
X Children Parent of Child Home | Marital
Household Income Education Employed inHH Under 18 Owner ship Status
Less $50K  $75K H.S.
an - - or  Some Cal. ome- Marr-  Not

Total $50K $74.9K $99.9K $100K+ Less Col. Grad+ Yes No Yes No Yes No owner Renter ied Married

A ® © D ® & 6 H O O K O (M) N ©O ™ © (R)

562 269 95 86 78 182 176 204 335 227 230 332 195 367 324 218 286 276

594 203 87* 91* 174* 194 186 214 421 173 281 313 230 364 372 199 322 272

268 106 42 27 80 97 85 85 184 84 133 135 102 166 151 100 140 128
45% 5[2)% 4[8)1% 30% 43% 50% 46% 40% 44% 49% 47% 43% 44% 46%  41% 50%  43% 47%

o

236 82 35 35 75 81 70 85 163 73 120 116 95 141 158 64 121 115

40% 40% 40% 39% 43% 41% 38% 40% 39% 42% 43% 37% 41% 39%  42% 32% 37% 42%
p

226 81 41 27 71 61 920 75 147 79 112 115 83 144 152 59 114 112

38% 40% 43% 30% 41% 32% 'éla% 35% 35% 46% 40% 37% 36% 39% 4%% 30% 35% 41%
i

212 42 26 42 92 47 67 98 172 40 111 100 95 116 160 47 132 80

36% 21% 29% 46% 53% 24% 36% 46% 41% 23% 40% 32% 42% 32% 43% 24% 41% 29%
Bc BC f F J n P R

176 67 32 21 51 63 59 54 118 58 97 79 83 92 105 61 92 84
30% 33% 36% 23% 29% 32% 32% 25% 28% 34% 34I% 25% 3'3% 25% 28% 31% 28% 31%

128 29 18 16 56 37 36 54 95 33 59 69 41 86 93 30 78 50
21% 14% 21% 18% gg% 19% 19% 25% 22% 19% 21% 22% 18% 24% 23% 15% 24% 18%

117 21 19 23 48 26 24 67 93 24 59 58 48 69 84 30 80 37
20% 10% 2%% ZS% ZS% 13% 13% F3é% 22% 14% 21% 19% 21% 19% 23% 15% 2}%% 14%

J

107 37 19 19 30 29 32 46 80 27 55 52 50 56 65 39 63 44
18% 18% 22% 21% 17% 15% 17% 21% 19% 15% 20% 17% 22% 15% 17% 19% 20% 16%

67 18 5 11 33 17 15 34 52 15 42 25 32 35 43 20 47 20
11% 9% 6% 12% Blg% 9% 8% 16% 12% 9% 1E% 8% 14% 10% 11% 10% 13% 7%

56 7 7 14 26 7 11 38 44 11 29 26 26 29 45 9 42 14
9% 3% 8% 15% 15% 3% 6% Flg% 11% 6% 10% 8% 11% 8% ls% 5% 13% 5%

32 14 5 5 6 6 19 7 20 12 15 17 16 16 22 10 21 11
5% % 5% 5% 3% 3% :%8% 3% 5% 7% 5% 5% % 4% 6% 5% 6% 4%

1623 503 248 242 568 472 507 644 1169 455 832 791 672 951 1077 469 928 696
273% 248% 286% 265%  326% 243% 273% 302% 277% 264% 296% 253%  292%  261% 289% 236% 288%  256%

Proportions/Means: Columns eg[ed (5%, 10% risk level) - B/ICID/E - FIG/H - 11T - KIL- M/N - O/P - Q/R

Overlap formulae used. * small

ase
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L . Page 36
Fielding Period: December 12-14, 2017

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity 14 Dec 2017
Q1110 Aside from assistance while a student, which of the followmg types of financjal assistance, if any, are you curren t ecelvmgi/have you Table 36
received from your parent(s)/are you currently prowdmg or a\lle ” hrot\/l ed in the recent past, to'your adult child(fen) aged 18-39?

Please select all that apply.

Base: Receiving/Received Or Providing/Provided Any Financial Assistance

Adult d It
Child/Non- Ch||d/Non-
Student

Total fg% l£39
w  ® ©

Unweighted Base 562 276 286
Weighted Base 594 286 308
Awaancewnh expenses 268 115 152
P rentjmo(r)tgage food, 45% 40% 49%
utl tles, gas, | phone)
Help w 236 89 147
transportauon related 40% 31% 4§%
x|

copmmutl ng fgeeS

Prowde a Iace tolive 226 92 135
(different than 38% 32% 44%
rentjmortgage assistance) B
| ns.Jrance coverage (eg., 212 95 116
health, auto) 36% 33% 38%

Provide spending mon 176 79 97
® 9 & 30% 28% 32%

Hel ing for medical 128 74 53

a(pgn%gys 9 21% 26% 17%
c

Help paying back loans 117 48 69

(e 9 student, business, 20% 17% 22%

CY dgpos ts made 107 51 56
18% 18% 18%
check| ng/aaw ngs account

ing credit card 67 41 26
debP paying 11% 14% 8%
c
Down payment assistance 56 32 24
for ahome 9% 11% 8%
Other 32 10 22
5% 4% 7%
Sigma

1623 727 897
273% 254% 291%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - BIC
Overlap formulae used.




Fielding Period: December 12-14, 2017
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Q1110 Aside from assistance while a student, which of the following types of financial assistance, if any, are you curren

tly receiving/have you

received from your parent(s)/are you currently providing, or have you provided in the recent past, to your adult child(fen) aged 18-39?
Please select all that apply.
Base: Adult Child/Non-Student Aged 18-39
Gender Age Male Age Female Age Region
North- Mid-
Total Male Female 18-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ 1834 3544 4554 5564 65+ 1834 3544 east South west West
w ® © O & B G H O O N) (0 ® M O
Unweighted Base 538 168 370 371 167 - - - 107 61 264 106 107 190 125 116
Weighted Base 574 252 323 413 161* Ed Eail i 177* 74* 236 87* 110* 210 123* 131*
Receiving/Received Or 286 142 144 216 70 - - - 106 36 110 35 60 89 69 67
Providing/Provided AW 50% 56%  45% 52%  44% - - - 60%  48% 46%  40% 54%  43% 56%  52%
Financial” Assistance (Net) c n t
Assistance with expenses 115 55 61 92 23 - - - 47 8 46 15 18 40 32 26
(e,ir:].L rent/mortgage, food, 20%  22% 19% 22% 14% - - - 26% 11% 19% 17% 16% 19% 26%  20%
utifities, gas, cell phone) i
Insurance coverage (e.g., 95 59 37 76 19 - - - 45 14 31 5 27 33 18 18
health, auto) 17% 28% 11% 18% 12% - - - 2,3% 19% 13% 6% 24% 16% 15% 14%
0
Provide aplaceto live 92 52 40 66 26 - - - 35 16 31 9 24 26 16 25
(dlftf/ererl]tt han i« ) 16%  21% 12% 16% 16% - - - 20% 22% 13% 11% 22% 12% 13% 19%
rent/mortgage assistance c
Help with 89 43 46 58 31 - - - 27 17 31 14 24 28 22 15
transportation-related 16% 17% 14% 14% 19% - - - 15% 22% 13% 16% 22% 13% 18% 12%
expenses (e.g., car
co%muti ng fees)
Provide spending money 79 50 28 66 13 - - - 44 6 21 7 21 27 20 10
14% 28% 9% 16% 8% - - - JZﬁ% 8% 9% 8% 19% 13% 17% 8%
e v
Help paying for medical 74 40 34 60 15 - - - 37 4 23 11 18 25 17 14
expenses 13% 16% 10% 14% 9% - - - J2’3‘.% 5% 10% 13% 17% 12% 14% 11%
Emergenq( d?osits made 51 29 22 38 13 - - - 24 4 14 8 18 17 5 11
to "my child's 9% 12% % 9% 8% - - - 14% 6% 6% 10% 17% 8% 4% 9%
checking/savings account n tu
Help paying back loans 48 32 16 34 13 : - - 26 6 9 7 10 15 11 12
gi‘?j student, business, 8% 18% 5% 8% 8% - - - 13% 8% 4% 8% 9% 7% 9% 9%
0)
HeIP paying credit card 41 24 17 26 16 - - - 17 7 8 9 12 14 7 9
deb 7% 10% 5% 6% 10% - - - 10% 10% 4% 10% 11% 6% 5% %
n n
Down payment assistance 32 24 8 19 13 - - - 14 10 6 2 9 6 9 7
for ahome 6% l(c)% 2% 5% 8% - - - 8% 161% 2% 3% 9% 3% 7% 6%
n
Other 10 3 8 6 4 - - - - 3 6 1 3 3 2 3
2% 1% 2% 2% 2% - - - - 4% 3% 1% 3% 1% 1% 2%
1
None 288 110 178 197 91 - - - 71 39 126 52 50 121 54 63
50% 44% Sg% 48% 56% - - - 40% 52% 54% 60% 46% 57% 44% 48%
i u
Sigma 1015 521 494 739 276 - - - 387 134 352 141 235 353 212 215
177% 207% 153% 179% 171% - - - 218% 181% 150% 163% 214% 168% 172% 164%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - BIC - DIE/FIGIH - TTIK/LIM - NJO/PTQ/R - 1IN - J/O - K/P - L/Q - M/R - S/TTUIV

Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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Fielding Period: December 12-14, 2017

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: Adult Child/Non-Student Aged 18-39

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Receiving/Received Or
Providing/Provided AR}/
Financial” Assistance (Net)

e e s
|Pt|es, gas, oga%hone ’

Inwrancecover e(e.q.,
Insprance coverag (eq.

Prowde aplacetolive
(different than
rent/mortgage assistance)

Help with
transportauon related
ex|

pen: fg )
oommun ng fees)
Provide spending money

Help paying for medica
expenses

CY dgpos ts made

checkl ng/saw ngs account
Hel ing back loans
(e. fqp gtadde%t business,
aito)

Hel ing credit card
A ebP paying

Down payment assistance
for ahome
Other

None

Sigma

Q1110 Aside from assistance while a student, which of the followmg types of financjal assistance, if any, are you curren t ecelvmgi/have you
received from your parent(s)/are you currently prowdmg or have rowded in the recent past, to 'your adult child(fen) aged 18-39?
Please selec aII hat apply.
. |Idren Parent of Child Home | Marital
Household Income Education Employed |n HH Under 18 Owner ship Status
Less $50K  $75K H.S.
an - - or  Some Cal. ome- Marr-  Not
Total $50K $74.9K $99.9K $100K+ Less Col. Grad+ Yes No Yes No Yes No owner Renter ied Married
A ® © D ® & 6 H O O K O (M) N ©O ™ © (R)
538 275 92 66 72 169 167 202 361 177 296 242 272 266 247 265 233 305
574 235 83* 74~  153* 201 171* 202 439 135% 331 243 290 284 285 255 231 343
286 98 34 51 89 95 77 114 233 53 156 130 134 151 153 120 121 165
50% 42% 41% éig% 38% 47% 45% 56% 5%% 39% 47% 53% 46% 53% 54% 47% 52% 48%
C
115 44 10 14 42 44 26 46 93 22 74 42 56 59 50 56 48 68
20% 19% 13% 19% 28% 22% 15% 23% 21% 17% 22% 17% 19% 21% 18% 22% 21% 20%
Cc
95 18 11 19 44 16 29 50 85 10 55 41 49 46 57 36 43 52
17% 8% 14% ZS% I%9% 8% 17f% 2'.'-':>% lg% % 17% 17% 17% 16% 20% 14% 19% 15%
C
92 32 10 12 35 27 29 36 72 20 46 46 38 54 61 22 32 60
16% 14% 120 17%  23% 13% 17% 18% 16% 1% 14% 19%  13%  19% 21% &% 14%  1r%
89 35 10 14 28 38 16 35 77 13 56 33 46 44 53 30 29 60
16% 15% 12% 19% 18% 19% 10% 17% 17% 9% 17% 14% 16% 15% 19% 12% 12% 18%
*] ]
79 26 7 10 31 33 14 32 63 16 49 30 40 39 43 32 40 39
14% 11% 9%  14% 20% 16% 8% 16% 14% 12% 15% 12% 14% 14% 15% 13% 17% 11%
g
74 15 10 12 32 23 24 27 62 12 39 35 31 43 52 18 33 41
13% 6% 12% 1g% Zé% 11% 14% 14% 14% 9% 12% 15% 11% 15% 13% 7%  14% 12%
51 16 8 12 15 11 13 27 45 7 29 23 25 26 24 24 27 25
9% 7% 10% 1g% 10% 5% 8% 1:%% 10% 5% 9% 9% 9% 9% 8% 10%  12% 7%
48 10 8 10 20 12 6 30 46 2 29 19 24 24 29 18 24 24
8% 4% 10% 1451% 13% 6% 4% Flcs;% 1(3% 2% 9% 8% 8% 8%  10% 7%  10% 7%
41 11 2 10 18 12 11 18 37 4 32 9 27 14 22 16 26 15
7% 5% 3% é4% 1%% 6% 6% 9% 8% 3% 10|% 4% 9% 5% 8% 6% 1&% 4%
c
32 4 1 10 16 2 6 24 29 3 27 5 24 8 25 7 21 11
6% 2% 1% 14% 11% 1% 4% 12% 7% 2% 8% 2% 8% 3% 9% 3% 9% 3%
BC BC FG L N P R
10 5 1 3 - 2 7 1 8 2 5 5 8 2 5 5 6 4
2% 2% 1% 4% - 1% ﬁ% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 3% 1% 2% 2% 3% 1%
e
288 137 49 23 64 106 93 88 206 82 175 113 156 133 132 135 110 178
50% DSE% 89% 32% 42% 53% 55% 44% 47% 61|% 53% 47% 54% 47%  46% 53%  48% 52%
e
1015 353 126 150 344 326 274 415 821 193 613 401 524 491 553 400 437 577
177% 150% 153% 202%  226% 162% 161% 205% 187% 143% 185% 165% 181% 173% 194% 157% 190%  168%

Proporfions/Means: Columns "eg[ed (5%, 10% risk Tevel) - BIC/DJ/E - FIG/H -
ase

Oveprlap formulae used.

* smal

73 -K/IL-M/N - O/P - Q/R
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L . Page 39
Fielding Period: December 12-14, 2017

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

14 Dec 2017
Q1110 Aside from assistance while a student, which of the followmg types of flnanual assistance, if any, are you curren t ecelvmgi/have you Table 39
received from your parent(s)/are you currently prowdmg or ave¥ Prow ed in the recent past, to'your adult child re ) aged 18-39?
Please select all that apply.
Base: Adult Child/Non-Student Aged 18-39
Adult d It
Child/Non- Ch||d/Non-
Student
Aé;ed Asged
Total 18-39 18-39

(A) ®) ©

Unweighted Base 538 538 -
Weighted Base 574 574 Bl
Receiving/Received O 286 286 -
Providin Prowded AW 50% 50% -
Financial” Assistance (Net)
Assstance with expenses 115 115 -
P tlmorte?age food, 20% 20% -
utifities, gas, cell phone)
Insurance coverage (eg., 95 95 -
health, auto) 17% 17% -
Provide aplaceto live 92 92 -
(different than 16% 16% -
rent/mortgage assistance)
Help with 89 89 -
transportan on-| rel aled 16% 16% -
expen P
commutl ng fees) '
Provide spending mon 79 79 -
i g Y 14% 14% -
Hel ing for medical 74 74 -
expg’lpsaeys 9 13% 13% -
ency deposits made 51 51 -
g CY g) 9% 9% -
check| nglww ngs account
Help paying back |oans 48 48 -
g&g i student, business, 8% 8% -
Hel ing credit card 41 41 -
dent P9 %o :
Down payment assistance 32 32 -
for ahom 6% 6% -
Other 10 10 -
2% 2% -
None 288 288 -

50% 50% -

Sigma 1015 1015 -
177% 177% -

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk [evel)
Overlap formulae used. ** very small base (under 30) |nel|glble for sig testing




Fielding Period: December 12-14, 2017

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Q1110 Aside from assistance while a student, which of the following types of financial assistance, if any, are you curren

Base: Adult Child/Non-Student Aged 18-39 Who Receiving/Received Or Providing/Provided Any Financial Assistance

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Assistance with expenses
(e,.?.‘ rent/moggage, food,
utifities, gas, cell phone)
Insurance coverage (e.g.,
health, auto) e (eg

Provide aPI acetolive
(differentthan
rent/mortgage assistance)
Help with
transportation-related
expenses (e.g., car,
commuting fees)

Provide spending money
Help paying for medical
expenses

Emergenc dgposits made
to "my child's
checking/savings account
Hel ing back loans
(e.tg‘.), %agde%, business,
auto)

Hel ing credit card

o ebP paying

Down payment assistance
for ahome

Other

Sigma

(A)

276
286

115
40%
95
33%
92
32%
89
31%
79
28%
74
26%
51
18%
48
17%
41
14%
32

11%

10
4%

727

tly receiving/have you

received from your parent(s)/are you currently providing, or have you provided in the recent past, to your adult child(fen) aged 18-39?
Please select all that apply.
Gender Age Male Age Female Age Region
North- Mid-

Total Male Female 18-34 35-44 45-54 155-64 65+ 1834 3544 4554 55-64 65+ 1834 3544 4554 5564 65+ east South west West
® © ® & ®» © H O @O ®K O ™M N © E @ ® © M O
92 184 204 72 - - - 66 26 - - - 138 46 - - - 64 83 64 65

142% 144 216 70% ok ek & 106* 36 ok ek S 110% 35w ek . ik 60* 89* 69* 67*
55 61 92 23 - - - 47 8 - - - 46 15 - - - 18 40 32 26
39% 42% 43% 33% - - - 44% 23% - - - 42%  43% - - - 30% 44% 47%  38%
59 37 76 19 - - - 45 14 - - - 31 5 - - - 27 33 18 18
4&% 25% 35% 27% - - - 42% 39% - - - 29% 15% - - - 44% 36% 26%  27%
52 40 66 26 - - - 35 16 - - - 31 9 - - - 24 26 16 25
36% 28% 31% 37% - - - 33%  46% - - - 28%  27% - - - 41% 29% 23%  38%
43 46 58 31 - - - 27 17 - - - 31 14 - - - 24 28 22 15
31% 32% 27% 43% - - - 25%  46% - - - 29%  41% - - - 40% 31% 31% 23%
50 28 66 13 - - - 44 6 - - - 21 7 - - - 21 27 20 10
38% 20% 31% 18% - - - 4&% 16% - - - 20%  20% - - - 35% 30% 29% 15%

\
40 34 60 15 - - - 37 4 - - - 23 11 - - - 18 25 17 14
29% 23% 28%  21% - - - 35% 10% - - - 21%  31% - - - 30% 28% 24%  21%
n
29 22 38 13 - - - 24 4 - - - 14 8 - - - 18 17 5 11
20% 15% 18% 18% - - - 23% 12% - - - 13% 24% - - - 3&% 19% 7% 17%
32 16 34 13 - - - 26 6 - - - 9 7 - - - 10 15 11 12
22% 11% 16% 19% - - - 2@% 17% - - - 8% 21% - - - 17% 17% 16% 17%
c
24 17 26 16 - - - 17 7 - - - 8 9 - - - 12 14 7 9
7% 12% 12%  22% - - - 16%  20% - - - 8%  25% - - - 20% 15% 10% 13%
24 8 19 13 - - - 14 10 - - - 6 2 - - - 9 6 9 7
lé% 5% 9% 18% - - - 13% 29% - - - 5% 7% - - - 16% 7% 12% 11%
3 8 6 4 - - - 3 - - - 6 1 - - - 3 3 2 3
2% 5% 3% 5% - - - - 7% - - - 6% 3% - - - 5% 3% 2% 4%
1
411 315 542 185 - - - 316 96 - - - 226 389 - - - 185 232 158 152
290% 219% 251% 263% - - - 298% 268% - - - 207% 257% - - - 309% 259% 228% 225%

254%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - B/C - D/E/F/G/H - TITKIL/M - NJO/PTQ/R - /N - JJO - KIP - L/Q - M/R - S/T/UIV
Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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Fielding Period: December 12-14, 2017

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Q1110 Aside from assistance while a student, which of the following types of financial assistance, if any, are you curren

Base: Adult Child/Non-Student Aged 18-39 Who Receiving/Received Or Providing/Provided Any Financial Assistance

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Assistance with expenses
(e’P" rentlmortgage, food,
utifities, gas, cell phone)

Insurance coverage (e.g.,
hSgiance coverage (g

Provide aplaceto live
(different than
rent/mortgage assistance)

Help with
transportation-related

expenses (e.P., car,
commuting fees)

Provide spending money
Help paying for medical
expenses

Emergen dg)os' ts made
to "my child's
checking/savings account
Hel ing back |oans
(e.P[.) %agdagt, business,
avitoj

Hel ing credit card

P ebF paying

Down payment assistance
for ahome

Other

Sigma

tly receiving/have you

received from your parent(s)/are you currently providing, or have you provided in the recent past, to your adult child(fen) aged 18-39?
Please select all that apply.
X Children Parent of Child Home | Marital
Household Income Education Employed inHH Under 18 Owner ship Status
Less $50K  $75K H.S.
an - - or  Some Cal. Home- Marr-  Not
Total $50K $74.9K $99.9K $100K+ Less Col. Grad+ Yes No Yes No Yes No owner Renter ied Married
A ® © D ® & 6 H O O K O (M) N ©O ™ © (R)
276 133 41 47 39 80 82 114 195 81 140 136 128 148 126 138 115 161
286  98* 34 51* 89* 95+ 77+ 114 233 53* 156* 130* 134* 151  153*  120*  121* 165*
115 44 10 14 42 44 26 46 93 22 74 42 56 59 50 56 48 68
40% 43% 31% 28% 47% 46% 33% 40% 40% 42% 47I% 32% 42% 39% 33% 47% 40% 41%
o
95 18 11 19 44 16 29 50 85 10 55 1 49 46 57 36 43 52
33% 19% 33% 3%% 43% 17% 32% 4é% 33% 19% 35% 31% 37% 31% 37% 30% 36% 32%
92 32 10 12 35 27 29 36 72 20 46 46 38 54 61 22 32 60
32% 33% 29% 24% 39% 28% 37% 32% 31% 38% 29% 35% 28% 35% 48% 18% 26% 36%
89 35 10 14 28 38 16 35 77 13 56 33 46 44 53 30 29 60
31% 35% 28% 28% 31% 40% 21% 31% 33% 24% 36% 26% 34% 29%  34% 25% 24% 37%
*] q
79 26 7 10 31 33 14 32 63 16 49 30 40 39 43 32 40 39
28% 26% 22% 20% 35% 35% 18% 28% 27% 30% 31% 23% 30% 25% 28% 27% 33% 24%
g
74 15 10 12 32 23 24 27 62 12 39 35 31 43 52 18 33 41
26% 15% 29% 23% 3&% 24% 31% 24% 26% 23% 25% 27% 23% 29% 3é% 15% 27% 25%
51 16 8 12 15 11 13 27 45 7 29 23 25 26 24 24 27 25
18% 17% 23% 23% 17% 11% 17% 24% 19% 13% 18% 17% 19% 17% 15% 20% 22% 15%
48 10 8 10 20 12 6 30 46 2 29 19 24 24 29 18 24 24
17% 10% 23% 20% 22% 12% 8% %g% 2(3% 4% 19% 15% 18% 16% 19% 15% 20% 15%
41 11 2 10 18 12 11 18 37 4 32 9 27 14 22 16 26 15
14% 11% % 20% 20% 13% 14% 16% 16% 8% 28% 7% 20% 9% 14% 13% 2'%% 9%
n
32 4 1 10 16 2 6 24 29 3 27 5 24 8 25 7 21 11
11% 4% 2% 20% 18% 2% 8% 21% 12% 6% 17% 4% 18% 5% 16% 6% 17% 7%
B B Fg L N p R
10 5 1 3 - 2 7 1 8 2 5 5 8 2 5 5 6 4
4% 5% 2% 6% - 2% 3% 1% 3% 4% 3% 4% 6% 2% 3% 4% 5% 3%
e
727 216 78 127 281 220 181 326 615 111 439 288 368 359 421 266 327 399
254% 220% 229% 250% 315% 231% 234% 287% 264% 211% 281% 222% 274% 237% 275% 221% 271% 242%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - B/C/D/E - FIG/H - 117 - KIL - M/IN - O/P - Q/R

Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base’(under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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Fielding Period: December 12-14, 2017

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

14 Dec 2017
Q1110 Aside from assistance while a student, which of the followmg types of flnanual assistance, if any, are you curren t ecelvmgi/have you Table 42
received from your parent(s)/are you currently prowdmg or ave¥ Prow ed in the recent past, to'your adult child re ) aged 18-39?
Please select all that apply.
Base: Adult Child/Non-Student Aged 18-39 Who Receiving/Received Or Providing/Provided Any Financial Assistance
Adult d It
Child/Non- Ch||d/Non-
Student
Aé;ed Asged
Total 18-39 18-39

(A) ®) ©

Unweighted Base 276 276 -
Weighted Base 286 286 Sl
Awaancewnh expenses 115 115 -
P rentjmo(r)tgage food, 40% 40% -
utl Ities, gas, cell phone)
Insurance coverage (eg., 95 95 -
health, auto) 33% 33% -
Prowdea laceto live 92 92 -
(different than 32% 32% -
renUmortgage assistance)
Help wi 89 89 -
transportauon related 31% 31% -
copmmutl ng fgees
Provide spending mon 79 79 -
* 9 ey 28% 28% -
Hel ing for medical 74 74 -
a(pgn%gys 9 26% 26% -
Emergen dgpos ts made 51 51 -
tO my chi 18% 18% -
checKing/savings account
Help paying back loans 48 48 -
(e P student, business, 17% 17% -
Hel ing credit card 41 41 -
debP paying 14% 14% -
Down payment assistance 32 32 -
for ahome 11% 11% -
Other 10 10 -
4% 4% -
Sigma 727 727 -

254% 254% -

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risK [evel) -
Overlap formulae used. ** very small base (under 30) |nel|glble for sig testing




Fielding Period: December 12-14, 2017
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Q1110 Aside from assistance while a student, which of the following types of financial assistance, if any, are you curren

tly receiving/have you

received from your parent(s)/are you currently providing, or have you provided in the recent past, to your adult child(fen) aged 18-39?
Please select all that apply.
Base: Parent Of Adult Child/Non-Student Aged 18-39
Gender Age Male Age Female Age Region
North- Mid-
Total Male Female 18-34 35-44 45-54 155-64 65+ 1834 3544 4554 55-64 65+ 1834 3544 4554 5564 65+ east South west West
w ® © O B H G H O @O K O M N © A Q@ ® © M O
Unweighted Base 438 160 278 - 36 128 172 102 - 9 25 68 58 - 27 103 104 44 124 131 112 71
Weighted Base 454 210% 244 % B 140% 172% 91* S ATM 430 94% BB % 34% 97 78% 35% 116  132*  106*  100*
Receiving/Received Or 308 140 168 - 40 106 110 51 - 14 29 60 36 - 26 77 50 15 82 99 61 65
Providing/Provided AW 68% 67% 69% - 79% 5% 64% 57% - 81%  68% 64% 65% - 78% 79% 64% 43%  70% 75% 58%  66%
Financial” Assistance (Net) q V]
Assistance with expenses 152 61 91 - 16 55 56 25 - 1 15 27 18 - 15 40 29 8 42 54 17 39
(e,ir:].L rent/mortgage, food, 34%  29% 37% - 32% 39% 32% 28% - 8%  36% 29% 31% - 44%  41% 37% 22% 36% 41% 16%  39%
utifities, gas, cell phone) U V] U
Help with 147 85 61 - 20 53 45 28 - 7 24 30 25 - 13 29 16 4 38 51 22 36
transportation-related 32%  41% 25% - 39% 38% 26% 31% - 40%  56% 32% 44% - 38% 30% 20% 10%  33% 39% 20%  36%
expenses (e.g., car C V]
commuting fees)
Provide aplaceto live 135 55 80 - 19 50 46 19 - 2 15 23 15 - 17 35 23 4 30 49 30 27
(different than 30% 26% 33% - 38% 36% 27% 21% - 13%  34% 25% 27% - 50% 36% 30% 12%  26% 37% 28%  27%
rent/mortgage assistance) h
Insurance coverage (e.g., 116 54 63 - 16 46 41 14 - 6 14 23 11 - 10 32 18 2 30 38 23 25
health, auto) 26% 26% 26% - 31% 3|_3|% 24% 15% - 32%  32% 25% 21% - 31% 33% 23% %  26% 29% 22%  25%
Provide spending money 97 35 62 - 19 40 25 13 - 6 10 10 9 - 13 30 15 4 18 34 21 25
21% 17% 25% - 38% ég% 14% 14% - 37%  23% 11% 16% - 38% 31% 19% 12% 15% 25% 20%  25%
Help paying back loans 69 34 35 - 7 25 24 13 - 5 6 13 10 - 2 19 11 3 13 26 13 17
g&g.j student, business, 15% 16% 14% - 13% 18% 14% 15% - 26% 13% 14% 19% - 6% 19% 14% 9% 11% 20% 12% 17%
0)
EmergenQ( d?osits made 56 24 31 - 13 15 22 5 - 7 4 10 3 - 6 11 12 2 10 20 18 8
to "my child's 12% 12% 13% - 26% 11% 13% 6% - 40% 9% 11% 6% - 19% 11% 15% 5% 9% 15% 17% 8%
checking/savings account
Help paying for medical 53 33 21 - 2 15 23 14 - 2 4 14 13 - 1 10 9 1 11 21 12 9
expenses 12% 16% 8% - 5% 11% 13% 15% - 11% 10% 15% 23% - 2% 11% 11% 2% 9% 16% 12% 9%
c
HeIP paying credit card 26 9 17 - - 11 5 9 - - 1 1 6 - - 10 4 3 2 9 2 12
deb 6% 4% 7% - - 8% 3% 10% - - 3% 1% 1]1% - - 11% 5% 8% 2% 7% 2% 12%
9 su
Down payment assistance 24 17 6 - 5 4 8 7 - 5 2 4 7 - - 2 5 - 14 2 4 4
for ahome 5% 8% 3% - 10% 3% 5% 7% - 28% 5% 4% 12% - - 2% 6% - _:}._2% 1% 4% 4%
c u
Other 22 7 15 - 1 10 11 - - - 1 7 - - 1 10 4 - 2 13 4 3
5% 3% 6% - 2% |_7|% Eh‘)% - - - 1% % - - 2% 10% 6% - 2% lg% 4% 4%
None 146 70 76 - 11 34 61 39 - 3 14 34 19 - 7 21 28 20 34 33 45 34
32% 33% 31% - 21% 25% 36% 42% - 19% 32% 36% 35% - 22% 21% 36% 57% 30% 25% 4_|2_% 34%
p
Sigma 1043 485 558 - 129 359 368 187 - 44 109 195 136 - 85 250 173 51 245 348 210 240
230% 231% 228% - 252% 256% 214% 205% - 254% 255% 208% 245% - 252% 256% 222% 144% 211% 263% 198% 241%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - B/C - D/E/F/G/H - TI/KIL/M - NJO/PTQ/R - /N - JJO - KIP - L/Q - M/R - S/T/UIV
Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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Fielding Period: December 12-14, 2017

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: Parent Of Adult Child/Non-Student Aged 18-39

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Receiving/Received Or
Providing/Provided AR}/
Financial” Assistance (Net)

o onaR e
ut|?t|es, gas, oga%hone ’
Help with |
transportation-related
expenses e.fg.,
commuting fees)
Provide aplaceto live

(different than
rent/mortgage assistance)

Ins.Jrancecover e(eg.,
heth, St age (e.g.

Provide spending money

Hel ing back loans
(e. ?p gtaddel%‘t business,

CY dgpos ts made
checkl ng/saw ngs account

Help paying for medical
expenses
Hel ing credit card
A ebP paying

Down payment assistance
for ahome
Other

None

Sigma

Q1110 Aside from assistance while a student, which of the followmg types of financjal assistance, if any, are you curren t ecelvmgi/have you
received from your parent(s)/are you currently prowdmg or have rowded in the recent past, to 'your adult child(fen) aged 18-39?
Please selec aII hat apply.
. |Idren Parent of Child Home | Marital
Household Income Education Employed |n HH Under 18 Owner ship Status
Less $50K  $75K H.S.
an - - or  Some Cal. Home- Marr-  Not
Total $50K $74.9K $99.9K $100K+ Less Col. Grad+ Yes No Yes No Yes No owner Renter ied Married
A ® © D ® & 6 H O O K O (M) N ©O ™ © (R)
438 210 89 58 55 180 124 134 201 237 113 325 82 356 293 131 258 180
454 147  80* 72* 122* 170% 145* 139* 265 188 151* 303 112 341 319 121 290 164
308 105 53 40 85 99 109 100 188 120 125 183 95 213 219 78 202 106
68% 7[11% 66% 56% 70% 58% 75% 72f% 71% 64% SE% 60% E’ﬁ% 62% 69% 65% 70% 65%
152 62 32 13 37 53 59 40 91 61 59 93 46 107 101 44 92 60
34% 4[2)% 3[9)% 18% 31% 31% 41% 29% 34% 33% 39% 31% 41% 31%  32% 36% 32% 37%
147 47 25 21 47 43 54 50 86 60 64 82 50 97 105 33 92 54
32% 32% 32% 29% 39% 25% 37% 36% 33% 32% 45% 27% 4&% 28%  33% 27% 32% 33%
135 49 31 15 36 35 62 38 76 59 66 69 45 90 91 37 82 52
30% 33% 33% 21% 29% 20% é’ﬁ% 28% 28% 31% 46% 23% 40% 26% 28% 30%  28% 32%
n
116 24 14 24 49 31 37 48 86 30 57 60 46 70 103 11 89 28
26% 16% 18%  33% 40% 18% 26% 34% 32% 16% 37% 20% 41% 20%  32% 9%  31% 17%
B BC F J L N P R
97 41 24 11 20 30 45 22 55 42 48 49 43 54 61 28 52 45
21% 28% 38% 15% 17% 18% Sﬁ% 16% 21% 22% 35% 16% 33% 16% 19% 23% 18% 27%
q
69 11 12 13 28 14 18 37 47 21 30 39 24 45 55 12 56 13
15% 7% 14% 13% zg% 8% 12% cm7;% 18% 11% 20% 13% 21% 13% 17%  10% 13% 8%
56 21 11 8 14 19 18 19 36 20 27 29 25 31 41 14 36 19
12% 14% 14% 11% 12% 11% 13% 14% 13% 11% 18|% 10% 25% 9% 13% 12% 13% 12%
53 14 9 4 23 14 12 27 33 21 20 34 11 43 41 12 45 8
12% 10% 11% 6% 19% 8% 8% ég% 12% 11% 13% 11% 10% 12% 13%  10% 18% 5%
g
26 7 2 1 15 5 5 16 15 11 10 15 4 21 21 4 20 5
6% 5% 3% 1% 13% 3% 3% él% 6% 6% 7% 5% 4% 6% 7% 4% 7% 3%
(s
24 2 7 4 10 4 5 15 16 8 2 21 2 21 21 2 21 3
5% 2% 8% 5% g% 3% 3% él% 6% 4% 2% Z% 2% 6% 7% 2% 7% 2%
g r
22 9 4 2 6 4 12 [ 12 10 10 12 8 14 17 5 15 7
5% 6% 5% 3% 5% 2% 8% 4% 5% 5% 7% 4% % 4% 5% 4% 5% 4%
146 43 27 31 37 71 36 39 77 69 26 120 17 129 99 43 88 58
32% 29% 34% 4@% 30% éﬁ% 25% 28% 29% 36% 17% 4}(2% 15% 3’3% 31% 35% 30% 35%
1043 329 198 146 324 323 363 357 631 412 420 623 321 721 756 246 689 354
230% 223% 247% 204%  266% 190% 250% 257% 238% 219% 277% 206%  286%  211% 237% 203% 238%  216%

Proporfions/Means: Columns "eg[ed (5%, 10% risk Tevel) - BIC/DJE - FIG/H -
ase

Overlap formulae used.

* smal

73 -K/IL-M/N - O/P - Q/R
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- . Page 45
Fielding Period: December 12-14, 2017

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
Q1110 Aside from assistance while a student, which of the followmg types of flnanual assistance, if any, are you curren t ecelvmgi/have you

received from your parent(s)/are you currently prowdmg or ave¥ Prow ed in the recent past, to'your adult child(fen) aged 18-39?
Please select all that apply.

14 Dec 2017
Table 45
Base: Parent Of Adult Child/Non-Student Aged 18-39

Adult d It
Child/Non- Ch||d/Non-
Student

Total fg% l£39
w  ® ©

Unweighted Base 438 - 438

Weighted Base 454 B 454

Receiving/Received O 308 - 308

Providin Prowded AW 68% - 68%

Financial” Assistance (Net)

Assstance with expenses 152 - 152
P tlmorte?age food, 34% - 34%
utifities, gas, cell phone)

Help with | 147 - 147

transportation-rel ated 32% - 32%

expenses e.]g., car,

commuting fees)

Provide aplaceto live 135 - 135

(different than 30% - 30%

rent/mortgage assistance)

Insurance coverage (eg., 116 - 116

health, auto) 26% - 26%

Provide spending mon 97 - 97

i g Y 21% - 21%
Help paying back loans 69 - 69
(autg i student, business, 15% - 15%

ency deposits made 56 - 56
g CY gp 12% - 12%
check| nglww ngs account

Hel ing for medical 53 - 53
expg’lpsgys 9 12% - 12%

Hel ing credit card 26 - 26
dent P9 6% : 6%

Down payment assistance 24 - 24
for ahom 5% - 5%

Other 22 - 22
5% - 5%

None 146 - 146
32% - 32%

Sigma 1043 - 1043
230% - 230%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk [evel)
Overlap formulae used. ** very small base (under 30) |nel|glble for sig testing




Fielding Period: December 12-14, 2017
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Q1110 Aside from assistance while a student, which of the following types of financial assistance, if any, are you curren

tly receiving/have you

received from your parent(s)/are you currently providing, or have you provided in the recent past, to your adult child(fen) aged 18-39?
Please select all that apply.
Base: Parent Of Adult Child/Non-Student Aged 18-39 Who Receiving/Received Or Providing/Provided Any Financial Assistance
Gender Age Male Age Female Age Region
North- Mid-
Total Male Female 18-34 35-44 45-54 155-64 65+ 1834 3544 4554 55-64 65+ 1834 3544 4554 5564 65+ east South west West
w ® © O B H G H O @O K O M N © A Q@ ® © M O
Unweighted Base 286 99 187 - 27 96 116 47 - 6 17 45 31 - 21 79 71 16 85 91 64 46
Weighted Base 308 140* 168 il 40** 106* 110* 51* C 14** 29** 60**  36** Ed 26** 77* 50* 15** 82* 99* 61* B65**
Assistance with expenses 152 61 91 - 16 55 56 25 - 1 15 27 18 - 15 40 29 8 42 54 17 39
(e,.P.‘ rent/mo(r:giage, food, 49%  44% 54% - 40% 52% 50% 49% - 10% 52%  45% 48% - 56% 52% 57% 52% 52% 54% 28%  60%
utilities, gas, cell phone) U U
Help with 147 85 61 - 20 53 45 28 - 7 24 30 25 - 13 29 16 4 38 51 22 36
transportation-related 48% Gé% 36% - 49% 50% 41% 55% - 49%  82%  49% 68% - 49% 38% 31% 24% 47% 51% 35%  55%
expenses (e.g., car,
coanuti ng Pees)
Provide aplaceto live 135 55 80 - 19 50 46 19 - 2 15 23 15 - 17 35 23 4 30 49 30 27
(dlftf/ermtt han it ) 44%  40% 47% - 47%  47%  42% 37% - 16%  50% 39% 41% - 64% 46% 46% 27% 36% 49% 48% 41%
rent/mortgage assi stance)
Insurance coverage (e.g., 116 54 63 - 16 46 41 14 - 6 14 23 11 - 10 32 18 2 30 38 23 25
health, auto) 38%  38% 37% - 39% 43% 37% 27% - 39% 47% 38% 31% - 39% 42% 35% 16% 37% 38% 38%  38%
Provide spending money 97 35 62 - 19 40 25 13 - 6 10 10 9 - 13 30 15 4 18 34 21 25
32% 25% 37% - 48% 38% 23% 25% - 46%  34% 17% 25% - 49% 39% 30% 27% @ 22% 34% 34%  38%
g
Help paying back loans 69 34 35 - 7 25 24 13 - 5 6 13 10 - 2 19 11 3 13 26 13 17
(e.tg.), student, business, 22% 24% 21% - 16% 23%  22% 26% - 33%  20% 22% 29% - 7% 25% 22% 20% 16% 26% 21%  27%
auto
Emergenc dg)osits made 56 24 31 - 13 15 22 5 - 7 4 10 3 - 6 11 12 2 10 20 18 8
t?]"rTll(y C&II d' nt 18% 18% 19% - 33% 14% 20% 10% - 49% 14% 17% 9% - 24% 15% 24% 12% 12% 20% 29% 12%
checking/savings accou s
Help paying for medical 53 33 21 - 2 15 23 14 - 2 4 14 13 - 1 10 9 1 11 21 12 9
expenses 17% 24% 12% - 6% 14% 20% 26% - 13% 15% 23% 35% - 2% 14% 18% 5% 13% 21% 20% 14%
c
HdP paying credit card 26 9 17 - - 11 5 9 - - 1 1 6 - - 10 4 3 2 9 2 12
debi 8% 6% 10% - - 11% 5% 17% - - 4% 2% 17% - - 13% 8% 18% 3% 9% 4% 19%
Down payment assistance 24 17 6 - 5 4 8 7 - 5 2 4 7 - - 2 5 - 14 2 4 4
for ahome 8% 12% 4% - 12% 4% 8% 13% - 35% 7% 6% 18% - - 2% 9% - l_?% 2% 6% 6%
c
Other 22 7 15 - 1 10 11 - - - 1 7 - - 1 10 4 - 2 13 4 3
7% 5% 9% - 2% 10% 10% - - - 2% 11% - - 3% 13% 9% - 2% 13% 6% 5%
s
Sigma 897 415 482 - 118 325 307 147 - 41 96 161 117 - 77 229 145 30 210 315 166 205
291% 297% 286% - 292% 307% 278% 286% - 290% 328% 269% 321% - 294% 299% 290% 202% 257% 317% 270% 314%
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - B/C - D/E/F/G/H - TITKIL/M - NJO/PTQ/R - /N - JJO - KIP - L/Q - M/R - S/T/UIV

Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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Fielding Period: December 12-14, 2017

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Q1110 Aside from assistance while a student, which of the following types of financial assistance, if any, are you curren

tly receiving/have you

received from your parent(s)/are you currently providing, or have you provided in the recent past, to your adult child(fen) aged 18-39?

lease select all that apply.

Base: Parent Of Adult Child/Non-Student Aged 18-39 Who Receiving/Received Or Providing/Provided Any Financial Assistance

X Children Parent of Child
Household Income Education Employed inHH Under 18

Home | Marital
Owner ship Status

Less $50K  $75K H.S.
or  Some Col. H

an - - ome- Marr- Not
Total $50K $74.9K $99.9K $100K+ Less Col. Grad+ Yes No Yes No Yes No owner Renter ied Married

®w ® © O ® B ©6 B O O K O (M) (N)

Unweighted Base 286 136 54 39 39 102 94 90 140 146 90 196 67 219
Weighted Base 308 105* 53* 40** 85**  99* 109* 100* 188* 120* 125* 183 95* 213
Assistance with expenses 152 62 32 13 37 53 59 40 91 61 59 93 46 107
(?’Pi‘ rentlmortglagﬁ foc;d, 49% 59% 60% 33% 44% 54% 55% 40% 48% 51% 47% 51% 48% 50%
utifities, gas, cell phone)
Help with 147 47 25 21 47 43 54 50 86 60 64 82 50 97
transporta(tlon-related 48% 45% 48% 52% 56% 43% 49% 50% 46% 50% 51% 45% 52% 46%
expenses (e.g., car,
copmmuti ng fgees)
Provide aplaceto live 135 49 31 15 36 35 62 38 76 59 66 69 45 90
(different than 44% 47% 59% 3% 42% 35% 57% 38% 40% 49% 53% 38% 47% 42%
rent/mortgage assistance) Fh |
Insurance coverage (e.g., 116 24 14 24 49 31 37 48 8 30 57 60 46 70
health, auto) 38% 23% 27% 58% 58% 31% 34% 48f% 4%% 25% 45% 33% 49% 33%
n
Provide spending money 97 41 24 11 20 30 45 22 55 42 48 49 43 54
32% 39% 46% @ 27% 24%  30% 4&% 22% 29% 35% 39% 27% 43% 25%
Help paying back loans 69 11 12 13 28 14 18 37 47 21 30 39 24 45
(e.g.j student, business, 22% 11% 22%  32% 33% 14% 17% F3c7;% 25% 18% 24% 21% 25% 21%
aufo
Emergen dgjosjts made 56 21 11 8 14 19 18 19 36 20 27 29 25 31
t% "n;y %/hl d ¢ 18% 20% 21%  19% 17% 19% 17% 19% 19% 17% 21% 16% 26% 14%
checking/savings accoun n
Help paying for medical 53 14 9 4 23 14 12 27 33 21 20 34 11 43
expenses 17% 14% 16% 11% 28% 14% 11% 27% 18% 17% 16% 18% 11% 20%
g
Hel{) paying credit card 26 7 2 1 15 5 5 16 15 11 10 15 4 21
deb 8% 7% 5% 3% 18% 5% 4% 1f6% 8% 9% 8% 8% 5% 10%
9
Down payment assistance 24 2 7 4 10 4 5 15 16 8 2 21 2 21
for ahome 8% 2% 13% 9% 11% 4% 4% 1f5% 8% 7% 2% 1}%% 2% 10%
9
Other 22 9 4 2 6 4 12 6 12 10 10 12 8 14
7% 9% 8% 5% 7% 4% 11% 6% 6% 8% 8% 6% 9% 7%
Sigma 343 503

897 287 170 115 287 252 326 318 553 393 0: 304 593
291% 274% 323% 285%  338% 254% 300% 318% 294% 287% 315% 275%  319%  279%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% fisk level) - B/C/DJE - FIG/H - 1J - KIL - MIN - O/P - Q/R
Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base’(under 30) ineligible for sig testing

© ™ Q@ R)

198 80 171 115
219 78*  202* 106*

101 44 92
46%  56%  46%

105 33 92
48%  43%  46%
91 37 82
41% 47%  41%

103 11 89
47%  14%  44%

P R
61 28 52
28% 36%  26%
55 12 56
25%  15% 23%
41 14 36
19% 18% 18%
41 12 45
19%  15% ZF%%
21 4 20

9% 6%  10%
21 2 21

9% 3% 10%
r

17 5 15
8% 6% %

60
57%

54
51%
52
49%
28
26%
45
42%
Q
13
12%
19
18%
8
8%
5
5%
3
3%

7
7%

656 203 601 296
299% 259% 298% = 279%
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Fielding Period: December 12-14, 2017

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
Q1110 Aside from assistance while a student, which of the followmg types of flnanual assistance, if any, are you curren t ecelvmgi/have you
received from your parent(s)/are you currently prowdmg or a\|/e¥ I Phrotw ed in the recent past, to'your adult child(fen) aged 18-39?
Please select all that apply.

Base: Parent Of Adult Child/Non-Student Aged 18-39 Who Receiving/Received Or Providing/Provided Any Financial Assistance

14 Dec 2017
Table48

Adult d It
Child/Non- Ch||d/Non-
Student

Total fg% l£39
w  ® ©

Unweighted Base 286 - 286
Weighted Base 308 B 308
Awaancewnh expenses 152 - 152
P rentjmo(r)tgage food, 49% - 49%
utl tles, gas, | phone)
Help w 147 - 147
transportauon rdated 48% - 48%
expen fg )
commutmg ees)
Prowdea Iaceto live 135 - 135
(different than 44% - 44%
rent/| mortgage assistance)
Ins.Jrance coverage (eg., 116 - 116
health, auto) 38% - 38%
Provide spending mon 97 - 97
A 9 i 32% - 32%
Help paying back loans 69 - 69
(e 9 student, business, 22% - 22%
auto)
Emergen dgposts made 56 - 56
tO my chi 18% - 18%
checking/savings account
Hel ing for medical 53 - 53
a(pgn%gys 9 17% - 17%
Hel ing credit card 26 - 26
dent P 8% : 8%
Down payment assistance 24 - 24
for ahome 8% - 8%
Other 22 - 22
7% - 7%
Sigma 897 - 897
291% - 291%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risK [evel) -
Overlap formulae used. ** very small base (under 30) |nel|glble for sig testing




Fielding Period: December 12-14, 2017
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Q1115 As an adult who is receiving/has received financial assistance from you
which of the following statements apply to your situation? Please select all that apply.

Base: Non-Students Aged 18-39 Currently Receiving/Received Past Financial Assistance From Parents

r parent(s),

Gender Age MaleAge Female Age Region
North- Mid-
Total Male Female 1834 3544 4554 055-64 65+ 18-34 3544 4554 5564 65+ 1834 3544 4554 5564 65+ east South west West
wn ® © »® ® G © ™ ) @ ® © ™ N © e M O o™
Unweighted Base 276 92 184 204 72 - - - 66 26 - - - 138 46 64 83 64 65
Weighted Base 286 142* 144 216 70* Bl B -F o 106* 36** B Eaid -ee110* 35%* 60* 89* 69* 67*
Any Listed (Net) 267 136 130 199 67 - - - 101 36 - - - 99 32 58 85 65 59
93% 96% 90% 92% 96% - - - 95% 100% - - - 90% 91% 96% 95% 94% 88%
My parents are/were 116 64 52 88 28 - - - 45 19 - - - 43 9 27 38 29 22
hlappy t(% help, andtl am 40% 45% 36% 41% 39% - - - 42% 52% - - - 39% 26% 45% 42% 41% 33%
pleased to accept it.
| didn’t have to ask; m 108 60 49 72 36 - - - 38 22 - - - 34 15 29 27 30 22
parent(s) offered to hefp. 38% 42% 34% 33% 55% - - - 36% 60% - - - 31% 43% 48% 31% 44% 33%
| plan to repay/have 85 41 44 61 24 - - - 26 15 - - - 35 9 16 26 17 26
rep;a\l dtr‘%c;l)(arents Wflégs | 30% 29% 30% 28% 34% - - - 25% 41% - - - 32% 25% 26% 29% 24% 39%
am/go on my feet.
| accepted help from my 70 33 37 50 20 - - - 23 11 - - - 27 10 9 27 21 13
parents as alast resort. 25% 23% 26% 23% 29% - - - 21% 29% - - - 25% 29% 16% 30% 31% 19%
My parentsare_ . 50 27 23 36 13 - - - 20 7 - - - 17 6 3 19 11 16
Sacrlffl_CI ng/_sgcrlflatl:e(g their  17% 19% 16% 17% 19% - - - 18% 20% - - - 15% 17% 5% 2%% 16% Zél%
own financial goalsto
help me. g
My parents help(ed) me 42 20 22 32 10 - - - 14 6 - - - 18 4 10 14 8 11
flnanctllallyl.’:c\ilthotu P% thgy 15% 14% 15% 15% 14% - - - 13% 17% - - - 16% 11% 17% 15% 11% 16%
cannot/could not affort
to.
| accepted financial help 39 18 20 27 12 - - - 15 3 - - - 12 9 6 14 8 11
because of ajob loss. 13% 13% 14% 12% 17% - - - 14% 8% - - - 11% 25% 10% 15% 11% 16%
| accepted financial help 34 23 11 18 16 - - - 14 9 - - - 4 7 9 11 10 4
because of arecent 12% 16% 8% 8% 23% - - - 13% 26% - - - 4% 20% 16% 13% 14% 5%
relocation. D n
| accepted financial help 27 19 9 20 8 - - - 14 5 - - - 6 3 4 11 7 5
because of anillness. 10% 13% 6% 9% 11% - - - 13% 13% - - - 5% 9% 7% 13% 10% 8%
| accepted financial help 23 22 1 20 3 - - - 19 3 - - - 1 - - 9 5 9
because of death of a 8% 16% * 9% 4% - - - 18% 8% - - - 1% - - 10% 7% 14%
spouse. C N s S
My parents hel p(ecl?1 me 21 14 7 19 2 - - - 14 - - - - 4 2 2 6 5 8
nancially, oul 0] 0} () 0] 0 - - - 0 - - - - 0] 0 0 () 0] 0
l:_j 't/daldlxtahh ttg they 7% 10% 5% 9% 3% 13% 4% 7% 3% 7% 7% 12%
lon’ t/didn’t want fo. n
| accepted financial help 11 7 5 8 3 - - - 5 1 - - - 3 2 4 5 2 *
because of divorce. 4% 5% 3% 4% 4% - - - 5% 3% - - - 3% 5% 6% 5% 4% 1%
None of these 19 5 14 16 3 - - - 5 - - - - 11 3 2 4 4 8
7% 4% 10% 8% 4% - - - 5% - - - - 10% 9% 4% 5% 6% 12%
Sigma 645 353 292 467 178 - - - 253 00 - - - 214 78 121 212 156 156
226% 249% 203% 217% 253% - - - 238% 280% - - - 196% 226% 202% 237% 226% 232%

Proportions/Means: Columns Teste b, o TiSK [evel) - - DIETFIG/H - 7] -
Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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Fielding Period: December 12-14, 2017

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Q1115 As an adult who is receiving/has received financial assistance from ylour parent(s),

which of the following statements apply to your situation? Please select all that apply.

Base: Non-Students Aged 18-39 Currently Receiving/Received Past Financial Assistance From Parents

. Children Parent of Child Home | Marital
Household Income Education Employed inHH Under 18 Ownership Status
Less $50K  $75K H.S.
- - or  Some Col. Home- Marr-  Not
Total $50K $74.9K $99.9K $100K+ Less Col. Grad+ No Yes No Yes No owner Renter ied Married
A ® © (D ®B B ©6 H O O K O (M) N ©O P © (R)
Unweighted Base 276 133 41 47 39 80 82 114 195 81 140 136 128 148 126 138 115 161
Weighted Base 286 98* 34%  5I* 89*  95* 77+ 114* 233 53* 156* 130*  134*  151* 153* 120* 121*  165*
Any Listed (Net) 267 91 32 48 84 88 73 106 217 50 153 114 130 137 143 111 118 149
93% 92% 94% 95% 94% 92% 94% 94% 93% 94% QE% 88% 96% 91%  93% 93% 98% 90%
r
My parents are/were 116 33 8 14 51 34 32 50 98 18 62 54 52 63 70 40 43 72
happy to help, and | am 40% 34% 23% 28% 57% 35% 41% 44% 42% 34% 39% 42% 39% 42%  46% 33% 36% 44%
pleased to accept it. BD
| didn’t have to ask; m 108 33 14 17 36 31 28 49 85 24 47 61 45 64 59 46 45 64
parent(s) offered to help. 38% 33% 42% 33% 41% 33% 36% 43% 36% 45% 30% 4}1% 33% 42%  39% 38% 37% 39%
| plan to repay/have 85 30 13 12 27 25 24 36 65 19 55 30 48 36 38 38 41 44
g(?ﬁ%gtrg&?(ag%mns] Wffé%tn | 30% 30% 38% 24% 30% 26% 31% 32% 28% 37% 35% 23% 36% 24% 25% 31% 34% 27%
y feet.
| accepted help from my 70 32 11 11 14 27 20 23 57 14 45 25 46 24 33 33 31 39
parents as a last resort. 25% 32% 32% 21% 15% 28% 26% 20% 24% 26% 29% 19% 3ﬁ% 16% 22% 27% 26% 24%
e
My parentsare__ X 50 14 7 8 19 21 10 19 45 5 30 19 21 29 27 15 19 30
sacrlffl,CI ngl,salacrlchlatl:e(z their 17% 15% 22% 15% 22% 22% 13% 16% 19% 9% 19% 15% 15% 19% 18% 13% 16% 18%
own financi sto
help me. 9
My parents help(ed) me 42 15 8 8 10 21 5 16 35 8 31 12 26 16 17 23 22 20
financialy athough they 15% 16% 24% 15% 12%  22% 6% 14% 15% 14% 20% 9% 20% 10% 11% 19% 18% 12%
{:annot/oould not arford G 1
0.
| accepted financial help 39 17 2 5 15 14 11 13 29 10 25 14 21 17 14 21 20 18
because of ajob |oss. 13% 17% 5% 10% 17% 15% 15% 11% 12% 18% 16% 10% 16% 11% 9% 17% 17% 11%
| accepted financial help 34 6 4 1 22 9 3 21 31 3 27 8 24 11 17 17 17 17
because of arecent 12% 6% 11% 3% 25% 10% 4% 19% 13% 6% 17% 6% 18% 7% 11% 14% 14% 10%
relocation. BD G L N
| accepted financial help 27 9 5 5 7 7 11 10 20 7 14 14 13 15 17 10 15 13
because of an iliness. 10% 10% 15% 10% 8% 7% 14% 9% 9% 14% 9% 11% 10% 10% 11% 8% 12% 8%
| accepted financial help 23 * 2 5 15 - 1 22 22 1 17 6 19 4 15 7 20 3
because of death of a 8% * % 10% 17% - 1% 19% 9% 2% 11% 5% 14% 3% 10% 6% 16% 2%
Spouse. B B FG N R
My parents hel p(ed%me 21 3 3 4 10 1 8 11 20 1 14 7 14 7 11 6 13 8
financidly, although they 7% 4% 10% 7% 12% 2% 11% 10% 9% 1% 9% 5% 11% 4% 7% 5% 11% 5%
don’t/didn’t want fo. f f j
| accepted financial help 11 4 1 1 5 1 1 8 9 2 10 1 10 1 8 3 7 4
because of divorce. 4% 4% 2% 1% 6% 2% 2% 7% 4% 4% 7|% 1% S% 1% 5% 3% 6% 2%
None of these 19 7 2 2 5 8 4 7 16 3 3 16 5 14 10 9 3 16
% 8% 6% 5% 6% 8% 6% 6% 7% 6% 2% 1}%% 4% 9% 7% % 2% 10%
q
Sigma 645 205 80 93 237 200 159 286 531 114 379 266 345 301 338 268 297 348
226% 208% 236% 182%  267% 210% 206% 252% 228% 216% 243% 205%  256% 198% 221% 223% 246% @ 211%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - B/IC/D/E - FIGIH - 113 - KIL - M/N - O/P -

Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base’(under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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Fielding Period: December 12-14, 2017
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: Non-Students Aged 18-39 Currently Receiving/Received Past Financial Assistance From Parents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Any Listed (Net)

My parents are/were
happy to help, and | am
pleased to accept it.

| didn’t have to ask; m
parent(s) offered to help.

| plan to repay/have
repaid my parents when |
am/got back on my feet.
| accepted help from my
parents as alast resort.

My parentsare. . .
sacrificing/sacrificed their
own financia goasto

help me.

My parents help(ed) me
financialy although they
tcgnnot/could not afford

| accepted financial hel
because of ajob loss. P

| accepted financial hel
because of fl;lrecelnt P
relocation.

| accepted financial hel
because of fl;\n illr:ess. P

| accepted financial hel
because of death of a P
Spouse.

My parents help(ed) me
fir¥aﬁcially, altr%u ?ﬂhey
don’t/didn’t want fo.

| accepted financial hel
because of divorce. P

None of these

Sigma

Q1115 As an adult who is receiving/has received financial assistance from vy
which of the following statements apply to your situation? Please select all that apply.

Parent
Adult of Adult
Child/Non- Child/Non-

Student Student

qued qued

Total 18-39 18-39
(A) (8) ©
276 276 -
286 286 x
267 267 -
93% 93% -
116 116 -
40% 40% -
108 108 -
38% 38% -
85 85 -
30% 30% -
70 70 -
25% 25% -
50 50 -
17% 17% -
42 42 -
15% 15% -
39 39 -
13% 13% -
34 34 -
12% 12% -
27 27 -
10% 10% -
23 23 -
8% 8% -
21 21 -
7% 7% -
11 11 -
1% 4% -
19 19 -
7% 7% -
645 645 -
226% 226% -

IOU

r parent(s),

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - B/C Rk R
Overlap formulae used. ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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- . Page 52
Fielding Period: December 12-14, 2017
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity 14 Dec 2017
Q1120 As an adult who is receiving/has received financial assistance from your parent(s), Table52
which of the following, if any, have you had to do? Please select all that apply.

Base: Non-Students Aged 18-39 Currently Receiving/Received Past Financial Assistance From Parents

Gender Age MaleAge Female Age Region

North- Mid-
Total Male Female 1834 3544 4554 055-64 65+ 18-34 3544 4554 5564 65+ 1834 3544 4554 5564 65+ east South west West

w ® © o 6 G @© m O &K O m N © (B Q@ ® ¢ M O O

Unweighted Base 276 92 184 204 72 - - - 66 26 - - - 138 46 - - - 64 83 64 65

Weighted Base 286 142+ 144 216 70 - R 106% 36M * Sk 110% 35M - Sk B0Y 89*  69* 67

Any (Net) 219 119 100 168 51 - - - 91 28 - - - 78 22 - - - 47 62 56 54
7% Bé% 69% 78% 72% - - - 86%  79% - - - 71%  64% - - - 78% 70% 80%  81%

n

Use money from savings/ 97 50 47 70 27 - - - 35 15 - - - 35 12 - - - 29 28 18 22

# nvgﬂmen S/retirement 34% 35% 33% 32% 39% - - - 33%  42% - - - 32%  35% - - - 48% 32% 26%  32%
unds u

Move back in with my 75 47 28 47 28 - - - 30 16 - - - 17 12 - - - 7 27 20 20
parents 26% 33% 20% 22% 38% - - - 29%  45% - - - 15%  33% - - - 12% 30% 29%  30%

c n s s s

Sell possessions 74 33 41 59 15 - - - 27 6 - - - 32 8 - - - 11 32 14 16
26% 23% 28% 27% 21% - - - 25% 1% - - - 29%  24% - - - 18% 36% 20% 24%

s

Take on more debt 73 31 42 38 35 - - - 15 16 - - - 24 18 - - - 14 23 15 21
26% 22% 29%  18% 48% - - - 14%  46% - - - 22%  53% - - - 24% 25% 21%  32%

Take an undesirable job 65 33 31 55 10 - - - 28 5 - - - 27 5 - - - 7 24 11 22
23% 23% 22% 25% @ 14% - - - 26%  15% - - - 24%  14% - - - 12% 27%  16% ga%

s u

Postpone buying a home 55 30 25 40 15 - - - 21 9 - - - 19 6 - - - 9 18 15 12
19% 21% 17% 19% 22% - - - 20%  25% - - - 17%  18% - - - 15% 21% 22% 18%

Give up/forgo insurance 50 32 19 33 18 - - - 21 10 - - - 11 7 - - - 5 19 19 7
gﬁye)rage (9., health, 18% 22% 13% 15%  25% - - - 20%  29% - - - 10%  21% - - - 9% 21% 27% 11%

0) sv

Postpone having kids 40 25 15 28 11 - - - 17 8 - - - 12 3 - - - 5 7 18 10

14% 17% 11% 13% 16% - - - 16%  22% - - - 11%  10% - - - 8% 8% 2$% 15%
s

Postpone getting married 26 17 9 23 3 - - - 15 2 - - - 8 1 - - - 3 10 4 10
9%  12% 6% 11% 4% - - - 15% 5% - - - 7% 4% - - - 5% 11% 6% 14%

Other 11 7 4 11 - - - - 7 - - - - 4 - - - - - 3 6 2
4% 5% 3% 5% - - - - % - - - - 4% - - - - - 4% 8% 3%

None 67 23 44 47 20 - - - 15 7 - - - 32 12 - - - 13 27 14 13
23%  16% 3é% 22%  28% - - - 14%  21% - - - 29%  36% - - - 22% 30% 20%  19%

i

Sigma 633 327 306 452 181 - - - 232 95 - - - 220 36 - - - 104 220 153 156

221% 230% 213% 210% 258% - - - 219% 266% - - - 201% 250% - - - 174% 245% 221% 232%

roportions/Means: Columns Teste b, o TISK [evel) - - DIETFIGIH - 7] -
Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing




Fielding Period: December 12-14, 2017

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Q1120 As an adult who is receiving/has received financial assistance from your parent(s),
which of the following, if any, have you had to do? Please select all that apply.

Base: Non-Students Aged 18-39 Currently Receiving/Received Past Financial Assistance From Parents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Any (Net)
Use money from savings/
investments/retirement
funds
Move back in with my
parents
Sell possessions
Take on more debt
Take an undesirable job
Postpone buying a home
Give up/forgo insurance
coverage (e.g., health,
auto)
Postpone having kids
Postpone getting married
Other

None

Sigma

. Children Parent of Child Home | Marital
Household Income Education Employed inHH Under 18 Ownership Status
Less $50K  $75K H.S.

- - or Some Col. Home- Marr- Not
Total $50K $74.9K $99.9K $100K+ Less Col. Grad+ Yes No Yes No Yes No owner Renter ied Married
®w ® © ® ®» O 6 H O K O M & © EF Q@ ®
276 133 41 47 39 80 82 114 195 81 140 136 128 148 126 138 115 161
286 98* 34%  5I* 89*  95* 77+ 114* 233 53* 156* 130*  134*  151* 153* 120* 121*  165*
219 79 28 37 65 71 60 88 177 42 122 97 114 105 106 100 103 115
77% 80% 82% 2% 3% 75% 78% T7% 76% 79% 78% 75% 83% 69% 70% 83% 86% 70%

o

97 30 11 16 37 30 23 44 83 14 60 37 55 42 52 41 49 48

34% 30% 31% 31% 42% 32% 30% 39% 36% 26% 38% 29% 41% 28%  34% 34%  40% 29%
n

75 23 12 9 30 25 17 33 57 17 45 30 41 33 42 24 32 43
26% 23% 36% 17% 34% 26% 22% 29% 25% 33% 29% 23% 31% 22% 27% 20% 26% 26%
74 34 7 16 11 26 23 25 56 18 48 26 43 31 30 39 40 34
26% 32% 22% 32% 13% 28% 29% 22% 24% 34% 31% 20% 32% 20% 19% 32% 33% 20%

e n o r

73 23 11 14 25 19 26 28 63 10 50 23 44 29 32 33 36 37
26% 23% 32% 28% 28% 19% 34% 25% 27% 19% 32|% 18% 3&% 19% 21% 27% 30% 22%
65 27 5 15 16 22 18 25 53 11 37 28 33 32 28 32 31 34
23% 28% 14% 29% 17% 23% 23% 22% 23% 21% 24% 22% 24% 21% 18% 26% 26% 20%

55 17 12 10 13 20 11 25 51 4 25 30 25 30 26 26 29 27
19% 17% 34% 21% 14% 21% 14% 22% 2?]% 8% 16% 23% 19% 20% 17% 21% 24% 16%

50 12 8 4 23 20 9 22 45 6 37 13 31 20 31 18 25 25
18% 12% 23% 8% 22% 21% 11% 20% 19% 11% Zﬁ% 10% 23% 13% 20% 15% 21% 15%

40 15 8 3 14 6 8 25 35 5 18 22 16 23 21 16 17 23
14% 15% 25% 5% 16% % 11% 2'%% 15% 9% 11% 17% 12% 15% 14% 13% 14% 14%

26 8 6 4 8 4 7 15 22 4 10 16 12 15 9 17 11 15
9% 8% 19% 8% 9% 4% 9% 14% 9% 8% 7% 12% 9% 10% 6% 14% 9% 9%

o

11 7 - 2 - 10 1 * 5 6 5 6 5 6 5 6 4 7

4% 7% - 5% - l&% 1% * 2% lll% 4% 4% 4% 4% 3% 5% 3% 5%
e g

67 19 6 14 24 24 17 26 56 11 35 32 21 46 47 20 17 50

23% 20% 18% 28% 27% 25% 22% 23% 24% 21% 22% 25% 15% 3I\:ILI% 30% 17% 14% 38%
p

633 214 86 107 201 205 159 269 527 107 370 263 327 307 321 272 291 343

221% 218% 253% 211% @ 226% 216% 206% 237% 226% 202% 237% 203%  243%  202% 210% 226% 241% 207%

Proportions/Means: Columns 1ested (5%, 10% risk level) - B/C/D/E - FIG/H - I1J - KIL - MIN - O/P - Q/R

Oveprlap formulae used. *

small base; ** very small base’(under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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Fielding Period: December 12-14, 2017
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Q1120 As an adult who is receiving/has received financial assistance from your parent(s),
which of the following, if any, have you had to do? Please select all that apply.

Base: Non-Students Aged 18-39 Currently Receiving/Received Past Financial Assistance From Parents

Parent
Adult of Adult
Child/Non- Child/Non-
Student Student
qued qued
Total 18-39 18-39

(A) ®) ©

Unweighted Base 276 276 -

Weighted Base 286 286 x

Any (Net) 219 219 -

7% 7% -

Use money from savings/ 97 97 -

{( nvgstmen S/retirement 34% 34% -
unds

Move back in with my 75 75
parents 26% 26% -

Sell possessions 74 74
26% 26% -

Take on more debt 73 73
26% 26% -
Take an undesirable job 65 65
23% 23% -
Postpone buying ahome 55 55
PO ving 19% 19% -

Give up/forgo insurance 50 50
&o&/e)rege (eg., health, 18% 18% -
0)

Postpone having kids 40 40
PO 9 14% 14% -

Postpone getting married 26 26
pone getting 9% 9% -

Other 11 11 -
4% 4% -

None 67 67 -
23% 23% -

Sigma -

633 633
221% 221% -

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - B/C . K
Overlap formulae used. ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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Fielding Period: December 12-14, 2017

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Q1125 As a parent who is currently providin
which of the following, if any; have you

Base: Parents Of Non-Students Aged 18-39 Currently Providing/Have Provided Financial Assistance

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Any (Net)
Provided emotional
support

Asked adult children
living with me to
contribute to household
expenses in some way
(e.g., pay.rent, purchase
groceries)

Taken on debt

Gave up privacy due to
adult cf?il%rma‘lzl}(/i ng with
me

Delayed life event |
wanted to do (e.g., get
married, take avacation,
buy ahome)

Helped to raise my
grandchild(ren)

Taken on additional job
or have returned to work

Delayed retirement
Taken out a home equity
or other loan

Other

None

Sigma

%

has provided financial assistance to an adult child,

een forced to do? Please select all that apply.

Gender Age MaleAge Female Age Region
North- Mid-

Total Male Female 18-34 35-44 4554 55-64 65+ 1834 3544 4554 5564 65+ 1834 3544 4554 5564 65+ east South west West

wn ® © o B B © H 0] @@ ® O m N © ¢ @ ® © MO O O

286 99 187 - 27 96 116 47 - 6 17 45 31 - 21 79 71 16 85 91 64 46

308 140 168 * 40*  106*  110* 51* rk 14* 29** 60**  36** - 26** 7* 50*  15%* 82* 99* 61* 65**

221 106 115 - 32 74 76 38 13 20 47 26 - 20 54 30 12 57 76 37 50
72% 76%  68% - 80%  70% 69% 73% - 90% 70%  78% 70% - 75%  70% 59% 79% 70% 77% 61%  76%

139 68 71 - 19 41 50 29 - 8 12 27 21 - 11 29 23 8 32 47 28 32
45%  49%  42% - 47%  39%  45% 57% - 57% 41%  44% 58% - 42%  38%  46% 55% 39% 48%  46%  49%

73 37 36 - 6 25 25 17 - 1 8 17 12 - 5 17 8 5 23 28 10 13
24%  27%  21% - 16% 24% 23% 32% - 6% 26% 28% 32% - 21% 23% 16% 32% 28% 28% 16%  20%

72 39 32 - 13 29 19 10 - 10 11 12 5 - 3 18 7 5 21 32 8 10
23% 28% 19% - 3% 27% 17% 19% - 74%  39% 20% 15% - 11% 23% 15% 30% 26% 33% 13%  15%

u

66 29 38 - 7 32 14 14 - 1 10 8 10 - 6 22 6 4 10 29 7 20

22%  21% @ 22% - 17% 38% 13% 27% - 6% 33% 14% 28% - 23% 28% 11% 25%  13% :Sso% 12%  30%
u

57 26 31 - 9 24 17 6 - 3 9 9 5 - 7 15 8 1 9 23 11 15
18% 19%  18% - 23% 23% 16% 12% - 19% 32% 15% 13% - 25% 19% 16% 7% 11% 23% 18% 22%

51 24 27 - 4 16 18 12 - - 3 11 10 - 4 14 7 2 5 25 12 8
17%  17% 16% - 11% 16% 17% 24% - - 9% 19% 27% - 16% 18% 14% 16% 7% 23% 20%  12%

S

22 10 12 - 4 14 4 - - 1 6 3 - - 3 8 1 - 3 8 5 6

% 7% 7% - 10% 13% 3% - - 6% 21% 5% - - 12% 10% 2% - 4% 8% 9% 8%
9

19 9 10 1 1 13 4 - - 1 7 2 1 * 6 2 8 5 2 4

6% 7% 6% - 3% 1% 1'%% 7% - - 2% 12% 4% - 5% 1% 1%% 13%  10% 5% 4% 7%
11 7 4 - 1 5 2 2 - - 4 2 1 - 1 2 - 1 3 1 4 2

4% 5% 2% - 3% 5% 2% 4% - - 12% 4% 3% - 4% 2% - 6% 4% 1% 7% 3%

1 B 1 _ _ * * _ _ _ _ R _ _ B * * _ B * * _

* - 1% - - * * - - - - - - - - 1% 1% - - * 1% -
87 34 53 - 8 32 34 14 - 1 9 13 11 7 23 21 3 25 23 24 16
28% 24% 32% - 20% 30% 31% 27% - 10% 30% 22% 30% - 25% 30% 41% 21% 30% 23% 39% 24%

599 283 316 - 74 220 197 107 - 25 72 110 76 - 49 149 87 31 140 222 113 124
194% 203% 187% - 182% 208% 179% 209% - 179% 246% 183% 210% - 184% 194% 174% 205% 171% 223% 184% 190%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10%
Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very smal

S|

evel) - B - -
Il base’(under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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Fielding Period: December 12-14, 2017

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Any (Net)

Provided emotional
support

Asked adult children
living with me to
contribute to household
expenses in some way
(e.g., pay.rent, purchase
groceries)

Taken on debt

Gave up privacy due to
adult cI?iI%renaI:K/i ng with
me

Delayed lifeevent |

wanted to do (e.g., get
married, takeg\gacgi on,
buy a home)

Helped to raise m:
grmpgghild(rm) v

Taken on additional job
or have returned to work

Delayed retirement
Taken out a home equity
or other loan

Other

None

Sigma

Q1125 As a parent who is currently providingé
which of the following, if any; have you

Base: Parents Of Non-Students Aged 18-39 Currently Providing/Have Provided Financial Assistance

has provided financial assistance to an adult child,
een forced to do? Please select all that apply.

Proportions/Means: Columns Teste

b,
Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very sm

. Children Parent of Child Home | Marital
Household Income Education Employed inHH Under 18 Ownership Status
Less $50K  $75K H.S.

- - or Some Col. Home- Marr- Not
Total $50K $74.9K $99.9K $100K+ Less Col. Grad+ No Yes No Yes No  owner Renter ied Married

A ® © (D ®B B ©6 H O O K O (M) N ©O P © (R)

286 136 54 39 39 102 94 90 140 146 90 196 67 219 198 80 171 115

308 105* 53* 40** 85** 99* 109* 100* 188* 120* 125* 183 95* 213 219 78* 202* 106*

221 74 41 27 66 56 91 73 138 83 97 124 68 153 158 54 136 85
2% 71% T7% 68% 7% 57% Sé% 7?%% 73% 69% 77% 68% 71% 2% 2% 69% 67% 80%

q

139 48 25 11 47 37 53 50 82 57 61 78 42 97 104 34 81 58
45% 46% 47% 27% 55% 37% 48% 50% 43% 48% 49% 42% 44% 45%  47%  43%  40% 54%

q

73 28 15 13 15 18 41 14 38 36 35 38 21 52 40 26 42 31
24% 27% 28% 33% 18% 18% Eﬁ% 14% 20% 30% 28% 21% 22% 25% 18% 38% 21% 29%

72 26 16 8 19 13 42 16 46 25 34 38 26 46 46 21 47 24
23% 25% 30% 20% 22% 13% Eﬁ% 16% 25% 21% 27% 21% 27% 21% 21% 26% 23% 23%

66 21 18 9 17 15 31 20 31 36 38 28 21 46 40 19 45 21
22% 20% 34% 22% 21% 15% ng% 20% 16% 30|% 38% 16% 22% 21% 18% 25% 23% 20%

57 20 21 5 11 16 33 8 30 26 28 29 19 38 30 19 37 20
18% 19% 38% 11% 13% 16% ?g% 8% 16% 22% 22% 16% 20% 18% 14% 25% 18% 19%

o

51 22 8 5 14 10 25 16 26 25 30 21 16 35 35 14 23 29
17% 21% 15% 12% 16% 10% 23%% 16% 14% 21% Zﬁ% 12% 17% 17% 16% 18% 11% 25%

22 9 10 2 - 5 14 4 11 11 11 11 11 11 5 12 10 12
7% 9% 18% 6% - 5% 13% 4% 6% 9% 8% 6% 11% 5% 2% 18% 5% 11%

19 5 5 3 4 7 7 6 15 4 3 16 3 16 15 4 14 5
6% 5% 10% 8% 5% % 6% 6% 8% 4% 2% 9% 3% 8% 7% 5% 7% 5%

11 * 2 3 5 3 7 1 10 1 5 6 5 6 9 1 9 2
4% * 5% 8% 6% 3% % 1% 5% 1% 4% 3% 5% 3% 4% 2% 4% 2%

1 * * - - * * - - 1 * * * * 1 - * *

* * 1% N N * * N N 1% * * * * * N * *

87 31 12 13 19 43 18 27 51 37 28 59 27 60 61 24 66 21
28% 29% 23% 32% 23% éﬁ% 16% 27% 27% 31% 23% 32% 29% 28% 28% 31% 33% 20%

r

599 211 132 72 151 166 271 162 340 259 273 325 191 407 387 174 375 224

194% 201% 251% 179% 178% 167% 249% 162% 180% 216% 219% 178% 201% 192% 176% 222% 186% 211%
o TISK Tevel) - -FIG/H-T1J - KIL - M/N -
all base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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Fielding Period: December 12-14, 2017
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Q1125 As a parent who is currently providin
which of the following, if any; have you

Base: Parents Of Non-Students Aged 18-39 Currently Providing/Have Provided Financial Assistance

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Any (Net)
Provided emotional
support

Asked adult children
living with me to
contribute to household
expenses in some way
(e.g., pay.rent, purchase
groceries)

Taken on debt
Gave up privacy due to

adult children living with
me

Delayed lifeevent |
wanted to do (e.g., get
married, take a vacation,
buy ahome)

Helped to raise my
grandchild(ren)

Taken on additional job
or have returned to work

Delayed retirement
Taken out a home equity
or other loan

Other

None

Sigma

%

has provided financial assistance to an adult child,
een forced to do? Please select all that apply.

Parent
Adult of Adult
Child/Non- Child/Non-
Student Student
qued qued
Total 18-39 18-39
®) (B) ©
286 - 286
308 C 308
221 - 221
72% - 72%
139 - 139
45% - 45%
73 - 73
24% - 24%
72 - 72
23% - 23%
66 - 66
22% - 22%
57 - 57
18% - 18%
51 - 51
17% - 17%
22 - 22
% - 7%
19 - 19
6% - 6%
11 - 11
4% - 4%
1 - 1
* R *
87 - 87
28% - 28%
599 - 599
194% - 194%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - B/C - -
Overlap formulae used. ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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Fielding Period: December 12-14, 2017
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Q1130 As a parent who is currently providing/has provided financial assistance to an adult child, which

of the following statements describe why you are helping/helped them? Please select all that apply.

Base: Parents Of Non-Students Aged 18-39 Currently Providing/Have Provided Financial Assistance

Gender Age MaleAge Female Age Region
North- Mid-
Total Male Female 18-34 35-44 4554 55-64 65+ 1834 3544 4554 5564 65+ 1834 3544 4554 5564 65+ east South west West
wn ® © o B B © H 0] @@ ® O m N © ¢ @ ® © MO O O
Unweighted Base 286 99 187 - 27 96 116 47 - 6 17 45 31 - 21 79 71 16 85 91 64 46
Weighted Base 308 140 168 * 40*  106*  110* 51* rk 14* 29** 60**  36** - 26** 7* 50*  15%* 82* 99* 61* 65**
Any (Net) 279 130 149 - 39 92 99 49 - 14 28 53 35 - 25 65 45 14 80 93 49 57
91% 93% 88% - 95% 87% 89% 96% - 100% 95% 89% 96% - 93% 84% 90% 96% 93% 9(}% 79% 87%
| have no problem 175 83 91 - 15 57 68 35 - 3 21 36 23 - 12 36 31 12 55 51 26 43
pelr;]:)éng them; | am happy 57% 60% 54% - 37% 54% 61% 68% - 24% 71% 61% 63% - 45% 47% 62% 80% 6&% 51% 42% 66%
0 help.
| have struggled myself 134 51 83 - 25 53 39 18 - 5 12 21 13 - 20 41 17 5 26 45 27 37
and don’t want them to 44% 37% 49% - 61% 50% 35% 35% - 36% 40% 35% 36% - 74% 54% 35% 34% 31% 45% 43% 57%
struggle theway | did. q
| am legiti matd¥ . 120 63 57 - 20 36 43 21 - 14 14 22 13 - 6 22 20 8 41 35 16 28
concerned with their 39% 45% 34% - 50% 34% 39% 41% - 100% 47% 37% 36% - 24% 28% 41% 55% 50% 35% 26% 43%
financia well-being. U
| am concerned about the 75 39 36 - 7 23 28 17 - 5 5 17 12 - 3 18 11 4 19 35 11 10
well- _ng of my 24% 28% 22% - 18% 22% 26% 33% - 35% 16% 28% 34% - 10% 24% 23% 29% 23% 36% 18% 15%
?randchn (ren) and want u
0 help them.
| hope that by helping my 58 31 27 - 13 22 16 9 - 8 9 9 5 - 4 13 7 3 16 18 11 13
adult child(rén) out 19%  22% 16% - 31% 20% 14% 17% - 60%  29% 15% 15% - 15% 17% 14% 22%  20% 19% 18%  19%
financially they will
modify their spending
behaviors.
| feel my adult child;zen) 48 31 17 - 9 12 13 15 - 8 4 9 10 - 1 8 4 4 14 21 8 5
are not willing to make 16% 22% 10% - 23% 11% 12% 28% - 57% 13% 15% 29% - 4% 10% 7% 28% 17% 21% 14% 8%
concessions like | did C
when | was younger (e.g.,
th asenseof
entitlement or they live
beyond their means).
| feel guilty they arein 22 9 14 - 4 12 5 1 - 1 5 2 1 - 3 7 3 - 3 6 9 4
this situation. 7% 6% 8% - 10% 11% 5% 2% - 6%  16% 3% 3% - 12% 9% % - 3% 6%  15% 7%
s
| am ba% emotionally 18 8 10 - 2 8 4 4 - 1 2 1 3 - 2 5 3 1 3 8 5 2
manipul ated into helping 6% 6% 6% - 6% % 4% 8% - 6% 8% 2% 9% - 6% % 5% 6% 3% 8% 8% 4%
my adult child(ren).
| feel lonely and am not 9 2 7 - - 4 4 1 - - 1 1 - - - 2 3 1 - 7 * 1
ready to face an empty 3% 1% 4% - - 3% 4% 2% - - 4% 1% - - - 3% 7% 7% - % 1% 1%
s
Other 12 2 9 - 2 3 4 2 - - - * 2 - 2 3 3 * 4 3 2 3
4% 2% 6% - 5% 3% 3% 5% - - - 1% 6% - 8% 5% 7% 2% 5% 3% 3% 5%
None 29 10 19 - 2 14 12 2 - - 2 7 2 - 2 12 5 1 2 6 13 8
9% 7% 12% - 5% 13% 11% 4% - - 5% 11% 4% - 7% 16% 10% 4% 2% 6% é_:ll._% 13%
Sigma 701 329 372 - 100 242 234 125 - 46 73 126 85 - 54 169 108 40 181 237 128 155
228% 236% 221% - 246% 228% 212% 244% - 324% 250% 209% 234% - 205% 220% 216% 267% 222% 238% 208% 238%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - B/C - D/E/F/G/H - TITKIL/M - NJO/PTQ/R - /N - JJO - KIP - L/Q - M/R - S/T/UIV
Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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Fielding Period: December 12-14, 2017

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Any (Net)

| have no problem
helping them; 1 am happy
to help.

| have struggled myself
and don’t want them to
struggle the way | did.
| am Ieg|t|mate|¥ .
concerned with their
financia well-being.

| am concerned about the
well-bei ng of my
?randchll (ren) and want
0 help them.

| hope that by helping m
2o ehiidren o2 ™
financialy they will
modify their spending
behaviors.

are not willing to me
concessionslike | di
when | was younger (e.g.,
they have asense of .
entitlement or they live
beyond their means).

| feel guilty they arein
thissi uatlgn. Y

| feel my adult child rgn)
d

| am being emotionally
manipulated into helping
my adult child(ren).

| feel lonely and am not
ready to face an empty
nest.

Other

None

Sigma

Q1130 As a parent who is currently providing/has provided financial assistance to an adult child, which
of the following statements describe why you are helping/helped them? Please select all that apply.

Base: Parents Of Non-Students Aged 18-39 Currently Providing/Have Provided Financial Assistance

. Children Parent of Child Home | Marital
Household Income Education Employed inHH Under 18 Ownership Status
Less $50K  $75K H.S.

- - or Some Col. Home- Marr- Not
Total $50K $74.9K $99.9K $100K+ Less Col. Grad+ No Yes No Yes No owner Renter ied Married
®w ® © ® ®» O 6 H O K O M & © EF Q@ ®
286 136 54 39 39 102 94 90 140 146 90 196 67 219 198 80 171 115
308 105* 53* 40%  85%* Q9% 109* 100* 188* 120* 125% 183 95* 213 219 78* 202* 106
279 95 49 38 84 83 101 95 172 106 114 165 84 195 200 68 179 100
91% 90% 93% 95% 99% 83% 93% 95](% 92% 89% 91% 90% 88% 92%  91% 87% 89% 94%
175 46 33 29 56 51 62 61 109 66 67 108 55 120 128 38 124 50
57% 44% Gg% 71% 66% 51% 57% 61% 58% 55% 54% 59% 58% 56% 58%  49% 62% 47%

r

134 52 28 17 34 41 56 37 7 57 68 67 49 86 89 38 89 45
44% 49% 54%  41% 40% 42% 51% 37% 41% 48% Sﬁ% 37% 51% 40%  40%  49%  44% 43%
120 30 24 14 49 35 43 42 66 54 50 70 36 84 89 26 89 31
39% 29% 4%% 35% 58% 35% 40% 42% 35% 45% 40% 38% 38% 39%  40% 33%  44% 29%

r

75 31 10 8 23 24 28 23 45 30 35 40 21 54 55 18 41 34
24% 30% 20% 19% 27% 25% 26% 23% 24% 25% 28% 22% 22% 26% 25% 23% 20% 32%
q

58 17 7 9 24 13 21 24 35 23 27 32 20 39 41 13 41 18
19% 16% 14% 22% 29% 13% 19% 24% 19% 19% 21% 17% 21% 18% 19% 16% 20% 17%

48 19 2 7 19 18 12 18 28 20 18 30 10 38 36 12 25 23
16% 18% 5% 17% 22% 18% 11% 18% 15% 17% 14% 17% 11% 18% 17% 15% 12% 22%

c

22 10 3 4 6 5 13 4 14 9 13 9 12 10 16 7 13 9

7% 9% 5% 9% 7% 5% 12% 4% 7% 7% 11% 5% 13% 5% 7% 8% 7% 8%
n

18 8 4 1 3 6 8 4 9 9 11 7 6 12 9 9 8 10
6% 8% 8% 3% 4% 6% % 4% 5% 8% 9% 4% 6% 6% 4% 11% 4% 9%

9 3 1 3 - 4 4 1 3 5 5 3 5 4 7 1 7 2
3% 2% 2% 8% - 4% 4% 1% 2% 4% 4% 2% 5% 2% 3% 1% 3% 1%

12 2 6 2 1 4 5 3 3 9 4 8 1 11 8 3 9 3
4% 2% 1%% 4% 1% 4% 4% 3% 2% 7% 3% 4% 1% 5% 4% 4% 4% 3%

i

29 10 4 2 1 17 7 5 16 13 11 18 11 18 19 10 23 6
9% 10% % 5% 1% 1r7]% 7% 5% 8% 11% 9% 10% 12% 8% 9% 13% 11% 6%

701 228 123 95 216 218 259 223 405 296 308 393 227 474 497 176 470 231
228% 217% 234% 235% 255% 220% 239% 223% 215% 247% 246% 215% 238% 223% 227% 224% 233% 218%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - B/C/D/E - FIG/H - 117 - KIL - M/IN - O/P - Q/R

Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base’(under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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L . Page 60
Fielding Period: December 12-14, 2017

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity 14 Dec 2017
Q1130 As a parent who is currently providing/has provided financial assistance to an adult child, which Table 60
of the following statements describe why you are helping/helped them? Please select all that apply.

Base: Parents Of Non-Students Aged 18-39 Currently Providing/Have Provided Financial Assistance

Parent
Adult of Adult
Child/Non- Child/Non-
Student Student
qued qued
Total 18-39 18-39

(A) ®) ©

Unweighted Base 286 - 286
Weighted Base 308 C 308
Any (Net) 279 - 279
91% - 91%
| have no problem 175 - 175
helping them; | am happy 57% - 57%
to help.
| have struggled myself 134 - 134
and don’t want them to 44% - 44%
struggle the way | did.
| am Iegitimatd¥ i 120 - 120
concerned with their 39% - 39%

financial well-being.

| am concerned about the 75 - 75
well-bei ,ng of my 24% - 24%
?randchn (ren) and want
0 help them.
| hope that by helping m 58 - 58
o enitdren ot 2 ™Y 19% : 5%
financially they will
modify their spending
behaviors.
| feel my adult childézen) 48 - 48
are not willing to make 16% - 16%
concessionslike | did
when | was younger (e.g.,
they have asense of .
entitlement or they live
beyond their means).
| feel guilty they arein 22 - 22
this situation. 7% - 7%
| am_bei@ emotionally 18 - 18
manipul ated into helping 6% - 6%
my adult child(ren).
| feel lonely and am not 9 - 9
ready to face an empty 3% - 3%
nest.
Other 12 - 12
4% - 4%
None 29 - 29
9% - 9%
Sigma 701 - 701
228% - 228%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% sk [evel) - BIC ) -
Overlap formulae used. ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing




14 December 2017
Fielding Period: December 12-14, 2017
NEFE

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
Page Table Title

Q2149 What is your employment status? Please select all that apply.
Q2149 What is your employment status? Please select all that apply.
Q2149 What is your employment status? Please select all that apply.
Q1105 Are you the parent of a child aged 18-39 who is not currently a student?
Q1105 Are you the parent of a child aged 18-39 who is not currently a student?
Q1105 Are you the parent of a child aged 18-39 who is not currently a student?

Q1107 For the purposes of this survey, please think about your child(ren) aged 18-39 who are not currently students. How do you think the financial
ressures faced by your generation compare to those faced by previous generations/your 18-39 year old child(ren)’s generation?
y generation’s financial pressures are ...

8 8 Q1107 For the purposes of this survey, please think about your child(ren) aged 18-39 who are not currently students. How do you think the financial
ressures faced by your generation compare to those faced by previous generations/your 18-39 year old child(ren)’s generation?
y generation’s financial pressures are ...

9 9 Q1107 For the purposes of this survey, please think about your child(ren) aged 18-39 who are not currently students. How do you think the financial
ressures faced by your generation compare to those faced by previous generations/your 18-39 year old child(ren)’s generation?
y generation’s financial pressures are ...

10 10 Q1107 For the purposes of this survey, please think about your child(ren) aged 18-39 who are not currently students. How do you think the financial
ressures faced by your generation compare to those faced by previous generations/your 18-39 year old child(ren)’s generation?
y generation’s financial pressures are ...

11 11 Q1107 For the purposes of this survey, please think about your child(ren) aged 18-39 who are not currently students. How do you think the financial
ressures faced by your generation compare to those faced by previous generations/your 18-39 year old child(ren)’s generation?
y generation’s financial pressures are ...

12 12 Q1107 For the purposes of this survey, please think about your child(ren) aged 18-39 who are not currently students. How do you think the financial
ressures faced by your generation compare to those faced by previous generations/your 18-39 year old child(ren)’s generation?
y generation’s financial pressures are ...

13 13 Q1107 For the purposes of this survey, please think about your child(ren) aged 18-39 who are not currently students. How do you think the financial
ressures faced by your generation compare to those faced by previous generations/your 18-39 year old child(ren)’s generation?
y generation’s financial pressures are ...

14 14 Q1107 For the purposes of this survey, please think about your child(ren) aged 18-39 who are not currently students. How do you think the financial
ressures faced by your generation compare to those faced by previous generations/your 18-39 year old child(ren)’s generation?
y generation’s financial pressures are ...

15 15 Q1107 For the purposes of this survey, please think about your child(ren) aged 18-39 who are not currently students. How do you think the financial
ressures faced by your generation compare to those faced by previous generations/your 18-39 year old child(ren)’s generation?
y generation’s financial pressures are ...

~NoO s WN PP
~NoO oA WN P

16 16 Q1108 Are you currently living at home with your parent(s)?/Are any of your adult child(ren) aged 18-39 who are not students currently living at home with you?
17 17 Q1108 Are you currently living at home with your parent(s)?/Are any of your adult child(ren) aged 18-39 who are not students currently living at home with you?
18 18 Q1108 Are you currently living at home with your parent(s)?/Are any of your adult child(ren) aged 18-39 who are not students currently living at home with you?
19 19 Q1108 Are you currently living at home with your parent(s)?/Are any of your adult child(ren) aged 18-39 who are not students currently living at home with you?
20 20 Q1108 Are you currently living at home with your parent(s)?/Are any of your adult child(ren) aged 18-39 who are not students currently living at home with you?
21 21 Q1108 Are you currently living at home with your parent(s)?/Are any of your adult child(ren) aged 18-39 who are not students currently living at home with you?
22 22 Q1108 Are you currently living at home with your parent(s)?/Are any of your adult child(ren) aged 18-39 who are not students currently living at home with you?
23 23 Q1108 Are you currently living at home with your parent(s)?/Are any of your adult child(ren) aged 18-39 who are not students currently living at home with you?
24 24 Q1108 Are you currently living at home with your parent(s)?/Are any of your adult child(ren) aged 18-39 who are not students currently living at home with you?
25 25 Q1109 If you are currently living at home with your parents, or in the recent past have lived at home with your parent(s) after

having moved out (not while you were a student), in which of the following ways are you contributing, or have you
contributed, toward household expenses? Please do not include any time you might have lived with"your parent(s)
while you were a student. Please select all that apply.

26 26 Q1109 If you are currently living at home with your parents, or in the recent past have lived at home with your parent(s) after
having moved out (not while you were a student), in which of the following ways are you contributing, or have you
contributed, toward household expenses? Please do not include any time you might have lived with"your parent(s)
while you were a student. Please select all that apply.

27 27 Q11009 If you are currently living at home with your parents, or in the recent past have lived at home with your parent(s) after
having moved out (not while you were a student), in which of the following ways are you contributing, or have you
contributed, toward household expenses? Please do not include any time you might have lived with"your parent(s)
while you were a student. Please select all that apply.

28 28 Q1109 If you are currently living at home with your parents, or in the recent past have lived at home with your parent(s) after
having moved out (not while you were a student), in which of the following ways are you contributing, or have you
contributed, toward household expenses? Please do not include any time you might have lived with your parent(s)
while you were a student. Please select all that apply.

29 29 Q1109 If you are currently living at home with your parents, or in the recent past have lived at home with your parent(s) after
having moved out (not while you were a student), in which of the following ways are you contributing, or have you
contributed, toward household expenses? Please do not include any time you might have lived with"your parent(s)
while you were a student. Please select all that apply.

30 30 Q1109 If you are currently living at home with your parents, or in the recent past have lived at home with your parent(s) after
having moved out (not while you were a student), in which of the following ways are you contributing, or have you
contributed, toward household expenses? Please do not include any time you might have lived with"your parent(s)
while you were a student. Please select all that apply.
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40 40
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45 45
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52 52
53 53
54 54
55 55

Title

Q1110 Aside from assistance while a student, which of the following types of financial assistance, if any, are ?/ou currently receivingqg/have you
received from your parent(s)/are you currently providing, or have you provided in the recent past, to your adult child(ren) aged 18-39?
Please select all that apply.

Q1110 Aside from assistance while a student, which of the following types of financial assistance, if any, are }/ou currently receivinagglhave you
received from your parent(s)/are you currently providing, or have you provided in the recent past, to your adult child(ren) aged 18-39?
Please select all that apply.

Q1110 Aside from assistance while a student, which of the following types of financial assistance, if any, are ?/ou currently receivin%/have you
received from your parent(s)/are you currently providing, or have you provided in the recent past, to your adult child(ren) aged 18-39?
Please select all that apply.

Q1110 Aside from assistance while a student, which of the following types of financial assistance, if any, are ?/ou currently receivin%have you
received from your parent(s)/are you currently providing, or have you provided in the recent past, to your adult child(ren) aged 18-39?
Please select all that apply.

Q1110 Aside from assistance while a student, which of the following types of financial assistance, if any, are }/ou currently receivin3gg/have you
received from your parent(s)/are you currently providing, or have you provided in the recent past, to your adult child(ren) aged 18-39?
Please select all that apply.

Q1110 Aside from assistance while a student, which of the following types of financial assistance, if any, are ?/ou currently receivin%have you
received from your parent(s)/are you currently providing, or have you provided in the recent past, to your adult child(ren) aged 18-39?
Please select all that apply.

Q1110 Aside from assistance while a student, which of the following types of financial assistance, if any, are ?/ou currently receivinghave you
received from your parent(s)/are you currently providing, or have you provided in the recent past, to your adult child(ren) aged 18-39?
Please select all that apply.

Q1110 Aside from assistance while a student, which of the following types of financial assistance, if any, are ?/ou currently receivinsgglhave you
received from your parent(s)/are you currently providing, or have you provided in the recent past, to your adult child(ren) aged 18-39?
Please select all that apply.

Q1110 Aside from assistance while a student, which of the following types of financial assistance, if any, are ?IOU currently receivinghave you
received from your parent(s)/are you currently providing, or have you provided in the recent past, to your adult child(ren) aged 18-39?
Please select all that apply.

Q1110 Aside from assistance while a student, which of the following types of financial assistance, if any, are ?/ou currently receivinsgéhave you
received from your parent(s)/are you currently providing, or have you provided in the recent past, to your adult child(ren) aged 18-39?
Please select all that apply.

Q1110 Aside from assistance while a student, which of the following types of financial assistance, if any, are ?/ou currently receivin:%have you
received from your parent(s)/are you currently providing, or have you provided in the recent past, to your adult child(ren) aged 18-39?
Please select all that apply.

Q1110 Aside from assistance while a student, which of the following types of financial assistance, if any, are ?IOU currently receivinghave you
received from your parent(s)/are you currently providing, or have you provided in the recent past, to your adult child(ren) aged 18-39?
Please select all that apply.

Q1110 Aside from assistance while a student, which of the following types of financial assistance, if any, are ?/ou currently receivin%have you
received from your parent(s)/are you currently providing, or have you provided in the recent past, to your adult child(ren) aged 18-39?
Please select all that apply.

Q1110 Aside from assistance while a student, which of the following types of financial assistance, if any, are ?/ou currently receivin%/have you
received from your parent(s)/are you currently providing, or have you provided in the recent past, to your adult child(ren) aged 18-39?
Please select all that apply.

Q1110 Aside from assistance while a student, which of the following types of financial assistance, if any, are ?IOU currently receivingqéhave you
received from your parent(s)/are you currently providing, or have you provided in the recent past, to your adult child(ren) aged 18-39?
Please select all that apply.

Q1110 Aside from assistance while a student, which of the following types of financial assistance, if any, are ?/ou currently receivin%/have you
received from your parent(s)/are you currently providing, or have you provided in the recent past, to your adult child(ren) aged 18-39?
Please select all that apply.

Q1110 Aside from assistance while a student, which of the following types of financial assistance, if any, are ?/ou currently receivingqg/have you
received from your parent(s)/are you currently providing, or have you provided in the recent past, to your adult child(ren) aged 18-39?
Please select all that apply.

Q1110 Aside from assistance while a student, which of the following types of financial assistance, if any, are }/ou currently receivingqg/have you
received from your parent(s)/are you currently providing, or have you provided in the recent past, to your adult child(ren) aged 18-39?
Please select all that apply.

Q1115 As an adult who is receiving/has received financial assistance from %our parent(s),
which of the following statements apply to your situation? Please select all that apply.

Q1115 As an adult who is receiving/has received financial assistance from %our parent(s),
which of the following statements apply to your situation? Please select all that apply.

Q1115 As an adult who is receiving/has received financial assistance from your parent(s),
which of the following statements apply to your situation? Please select all that apply.

Q1120 As an adult who is receiving/has received financial assistance from your parent(s),
which of the following, if any, have'you had to do? Please select all that apply.

Q1120 As an adult who is receiving/has received financial assistance from your parent(s),
which of the following, if any, have you had to do? Please select all that apply.

Q1120 As an adult who is receiving/has received financial assistance from your parent(s),
which of the following, if any, have'you had to do? Please select all that apply.

Q1125 As a parent who is currently providing/has provided financial assistance to an adult child,
which of the following, if any, have’you beenforced to do? Please select all that apply.
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56 56 Q1125 As a parent who is currently providing/has provided financial assistance to an adult child,
which of the following, if any, have you been forced to do? Please select all that apply.

57 57 Q1125 As a parent who is currently providing/has provided financial assistance to an adult child,
which of the following, if any, have you been forced to do? Please select all that apply.

58 58 1130 As a parent who is currently providing/has provided financial assistance to an adult child, which
of the following statements describe why you are helping/helped them? Please select all that apply.

59 59 1130 As a parent who is currently providing/has provided financial assistance to an adult child, which
of the following statements describe why you are helping/helped them? Please select all that apply.

60 60 1130 As a parent who is currently providing/has provided financial assistance to an adult child, which

of the following statements describe why you are helping/helped them? Please select all that apply.
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